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Quanzhou Smarts Electronic & Technology Co.,Ltd
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DIMMABLE
LED DRIVER

» Triac Dimming Series
* 0-10V Dimming Series
« (DT6) DALI-2 & PUSH Dimming Series
et 45 - » (DT8) DALI-2 & PUSH Dimming Series
‘*?ﬁ:gﬂ':‘f/ * Triac & 0-10V(5 in 1)Dimming Series

* DMX512 Dimming Series
* Wireless Dimming Series
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About Us
ATEHN

Quanzhou Smarts Electronic & Technology Co.,Ltd established in 1998 was located in a developed economy, abundant resources, beautiful scenery
of Licheng district, Quanzhou city, our company has an area of 2000 square meters, production workshop, warehouse, office, living facilities complete with.,
With the development of society, human increasing awareness of "green energy, environmental protection, save energy" becomes the concerned topic.

" fo develop, be innovative, green be imperative, " Smarts people followed the pace of human development, focus on the " green, save energy,
environment protection ", committed to the new energy, the development of LED energy-saving lamps power supplies products. Our existing LED drivers
production line 6, production staff of 300 people, R & D personnel to reach 10 people. Smarts electronics becomes the multitudinous international brand
processing factories and power supply design manufacturer.

Since 1998, founder of the company, has always been adhering to the " customer satisfaction is our goal of " business philosophy, to refine on
attitude towards science and modern production management technology, so | plant product performance, technical indicators have reached the
international level. Welcome all friends to visit Quanzhou city Smarts electronic & technology co. ltd, guidance and business negotiation.
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IJ_EH_? Factory Demonstration

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
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Part 1 (1-6 Page)

Triac & 0-10V (5in 1) Dimmable CV LED Driver
BTHSEE & 0-10V(581)@YeEELEDIEENEE

Part 2 (7-16 Page)
Triac & 0-10V (5in 1) Dimmable CV LED Driver

( Output Voltage Adjustable / PWM & Voltage Reduce output Switchable)
oJf=2hE & 0-10V(5E1)fEeiaELEDIRENZE [t EBERE / PWMHLEER I ik ]

Part 3 (17-30 Page)

CCT & Triac & 0-10V (5in 1) Dimmable CV LED Driver

( Output Voltage Adjustable / PWM & Voltage Reduce output Switchable)
oJizhE & 0-10V(5&1)NEBEMEELEDIEANEE [MBBERVE / PWM fiEERE LT ]

Part 4 (31-48 Page)

Dimmable CC LED Driver (Output Current Selectable)
BB R eJIERY LED IXzE=R

Triac Dimming Series AR (31-32)

0-10V Dimming Series O-10ViEE&RS (33-34)

(DT6) DALI-2 & PUSH Dimming Series (DT6) DALI-2 & PUSHEY &SI (35-37)
(DT8) DALI-2 & PUSH Dimming Series (DT8) DALI-2 & PUSHIEYcE% (38-40)
Triac & 0-10V (5 in 1)Dimming Series offsEiE & 0-10V (581) #AXES (41-44)
DMX512 Dimming Series DMX512V85¢FE5 (45-48)

Part 5 (49-52 Page)

DMX512 Dimmable CV LED Driver
DMX51 2B EEFELED 3KENES

Part 6 (53-58 Page )
Wireless Dimmable CV LED Driver

ToEe B YEBIELED JEENES
WiFi Dimming Series WIFiE &% (53-54)
Bluetooth Dimming Series HEFREFEERS (55-56)

Zigbee Dimming Series ZigbeelF¥¢E% (57-58)



Part / (59-62 Page)

DALI-2 & Push Dimming(2 in 1) CV LED Driver [ DT6 ]
DALI-2( =T S4t) & PUSH=&—8%E&E [ DT6 ]

Part 8 (63-66 Page)

DALI-2 & Push Dimming(2 in 1) CV LED Driver [ DT8 ]
DALI-2(¥=a1 34t & PUSHZ—&—i@=HE [ DT8 ]

Part 9 (67-68 Page)

Slim Size DALI-2 Dimmable CV LED Driver
DALI-2{8ELEDIKENES (&)

Part 10 (69-70 Page)

Triac / ELV Dimmable CV LED Electronic Transformer
Triac/ELVE[VE¥ {8 ELEDEEFIE[ERS



Triac/0-10V/1-10V/Potentiometer/10V PWM S in | Dimmable LED Driver

A ZfE&O-10V (5 & 1) RIE

@ High efficiency,high reliability,save energy,
protected environment,long life time

Output : Constant Voltage Type

Universal AC input : (100-277V)

Short circuit/Over voltage/Over temp.

Plastic housing IP20 or aluminum housing IP&7

Features Built-in PFC function PF> 0.97 / Efficiency > 86%

K

Dimming function:
(1) Phase dimming: forward phase /leading edge MLV
& Reverse phase /trailing edge ,ELV, TRIAC dimmers
(2) 0-10V dimming: 0-10V/1-10V/Potentiometer/10V
PWM 4 in 1
® Optional Shell: Stardard Size, SLim Slize, J-box driver
® 7 years warranty.
® UL/cUL, CE, FCC, Type HL rated, Class P
ROHS approval

Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights.
LED Neon,

LED City Decoration

LED Lighting Advertising,

LED Display, Strips, Light bar

Application
1= AL E

Commercial LED Lighting,

Optional Shell

Al IESh T
SMT- XXX - YYY VTD
SMT- XXX - YYY VTD52 ( Class 2 ) SMT- XXX - YYY VTDSP(W)
....r_.--:f?:;:g‘g};?b-.;ﬁ E - %
t??%éfi ;E - =

p—

IP20 IP20

IP&T P&/

DC 12V 24V, 30W-300W DC 12V 24V 36V 48V, 30W-150W
DC 12V 24V 48V, 1B0-384\W ( Class 2 ) Slim Size Design

Stardard Size

With Junction Box

Fmfi: 5303, 4EERE, TR
RIPRE, His

Wil EEmH

EfFERASANEE: (100-277V)

RIATHEE: 7MEiE/HE. HiRFEIPIhEE

BT IP20K BN 1IP67

MEPFCIhEE: PF>0.97/8%>86%

R FEThEE:

(1) eTEEEREYs: 1EHE/AIE/MLVAIRAE/
fig, ELV, TRIACEY:EE

(2)0-10Vi@¥%: 0-10V/1-10V/EBHIEY/
10V PWM 451

aiEdh e BT, KERYT. —FL

[R{RER: 75

JAIE: UL/cUL, CE, FCC, Type HL rated,

Class P, ROHS,

FASMLEDERREKT ¥
LEDZERTHT
LEDigEh 2 tmkT

LED/ &ITH
LEDRBE, KT+, KI5%
FFELEDEREH

SMT- XXX - YYY VTDHV2
SMT- XXX - YYY VTDS2JV2 ( Class 2 )

Dry, damp & wet location

DC 12V 24V, 30W-300W
DC 12V 24V 48V, 180-384W ( Class 2 )
built-in Junction Box



SMT-012-030VTD
SMT-024-030VTD
SMT-012-060VTD
SMT-024-060VTD
SMT-012-080VTD
SMT-024-080VTD
SMT-012-100VTD
SMT-024-096VTD
SMT-012-120VTD
SMT-024-120VTD
SMT-012-150VTD
SMT-024-150VTD
SMT-012-200VTD
SMT-024-200VTD
SMT-012-300VTD
SMT-024-300VTD

Cover Material

HhForAIER

Plastic(IP20)
Plastic(IP20)
Plastic(IP20)
Plastic(IP20)
Aluminum(IP67)
Aluminum(IP67)
Aluminum(IP67)
Aluminum(IP67)
Aluminum(IP67)
Aluminum(IP67)
Aluminum(IP67)
Aluminum(IP67)
Aluminum(IP67)
Aluminum(IP67)
Aluminum(IP67)
Aluminum(IP67)

Output Voltage | Output Current
WIHER R

12
24
12
24
12
24
12
24
12
24
12
24
12
24
12
24

(Amp)
25
1.25

2.
6.6
3.3
8.33

10

12.5
6.25
16.66
8.33
25
12.5

Optional Model (Stardard Size 5 in 1 Dimmable LED Driver)
AERES (5818 MR TLED E3h)

Output power
IR
(Watt )

60
60
80
80
100

120
120
150
150
200
200
300
300

Product Size

R~ (mm)

155*54*20
155*54*20
178*61*24
178"61*24
230%70%43
230*70%43
230*70%43
230*70%43
230*70%43
230%70%43
256*7847
256*78%47
256*78%47
256*78%47
276*78*47
276*78%47
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Optional Model (Slim Size 5 in 1 Dimmable LED Driver)
A[iAES (581K ER~TLED IK3))

Output Voltge | Output Current| Output power

Cover Material Product Size

SMT-012-030VTDSW Aluminum(IP6&7) 12 2 30 262*32*20
SMT-024-030VTDSW Aluminum(IP67) 24 1.25 30 262*32*20
SMT-012-030VTDSP Plastic(IP20) 12 VA 30 260*30*18.5
SMT-024-030VTDSP Plastic(IP20) 24 12D 30 260*30*18.5
SMT-012-036VTDSW Aluminum(IP67) 12 3 36 262*32*20
SMT-024-036VTDSW Aluminum(IP&7) 24 1.0 36 2623220
SMT-012-036VTDSP Plastic(IP20) 12 3 36 260*30*18.5
SMT-024-036VTDSP Plastic(IP20) 24 1.0 36 260*30*18.5
SMT-012-060VTDSW Aluminum(IP67) 12 5 60 300*32*20
SMT-024-060VTDSW Aluminum(IP67) 24 25 60 300*32*20
SMT-012-060VTDSP Plastic(IP20) 12 ) 60 300*30*18.5
SMT-024-060VTDSP Plastic(IP20) 24 28 60 300*30*18.5
SMT-012-100VTDSW Aluminum(IP67) 12 8.33 100 330*32*23
SMT-024-096VTDSW Aluminum(IP67) 24 4 96 330*32*23
SMT-024-100VTDSW Aluminum(IP&7) 24 417 100 330*32*23
SMT-012-100VTDSP Plastic(IP20) 12 8.33 100 330*30*22
SMT-024-096VTDSP Plastic(IP20) 24 4 96 330*30*22
SMT-024-100VTDSP Plastic(IP20) 24 &:47 100 330*30*22
SMT-012-150VTDSW Aluminum(IP67) 12 120 150 330*32*23
SMT-024-150VTDSW Aluminum(IP67) 24 6.25 150 330*32*23
SMT-012-150VTDSP Plastic(IP20) 12 129 150 330*30*22
SMT-024-150VTDSP Plastic(IP20) 24 6.25 150 330*30*22

400
400
300
300
400
400
300
300
200
200
400
400
600
600
600
200
200
200
650
650
500
200



Optional Model (J-Box 5 in 1 Dimmable LED Driver)
A[IERS (581 FHl—1& LED 3&3))

Model Cover Material GUT i ?m‘tge NN
) b2 b i th FL I i Ly HL L
(Vdc) (Amp)
SMT-012-030VTDHV?2 . 165*94.5*40
SMT-024-030VTDHV?2 24 1.25 30 165*94.5*40 700
SMT-012-060VTDHV2 12 5 60 188*94.5"40 850
SMT-024-060VTDHV?2 24 2.5 60 188*94.5*40 850
SMT-012-080VTDHV2 12 6.6 80 220*94.5*40 1300
SMT-024-080VTDHV2 24 3.3 80 220*94.5*40 1300
SMT-012-100VTDHV2 12 8.33 100 220*94.5*40 1300
SMT-024-096VTDHV2 Metal Housing 24 4 96 220*94.5*40 1300
SMT-012-120VTDHV2 (NEMA 4X) 12 10 120 220*94.5*40 1300
SMT-024-120VTDHV2 24 5 120 220*94.5*40 1300
SMT-012-150VTDHV2 12 12.5 150 278*110*45 1800
SMT-024-150VTDHV2 24 6.25 150 278*110*45 1800
SMT-012-200VTDHV?2 12 16.66 200 278*110*45 1800
SMT-024-200VTDHV?2 24 8.33 200 278*110*45 1800
SMT-012-300VTDHV2 24 25 300 301*110*45 2000
SMT-024-300VTDHV2 12 12.5 300 30111045 2000




Optional Model (Stardard Size 5 in 1 & Class 2 LED drivers)
AIiEES (581 Class 2 ##1 R ~TLED JEEh)

Output Voltge
it FRL S
(Vdc)

Output Current| Output power
i HH HL I
(Amp)

Cover Material Product Size

555 HE 5 RY (mm)

SMT-012-180VTD52 Aluminum(IP67) 15(multi 3x5A)  180W 256*78*47 1700
SMT-024-192VTD52 Aluminum(IP67) 24 8(multi 2x4A) 192W 256*78*47 1700
SMT-012-300VTD52 Aluminum(IP67) 12 25(multi 5x5A)  300W 276*78*47 1900
SMT-024-288VTD52 Aluminum(IP67) 24 12(multi 3x4A)  288W 276*78*47 1900
SMT-024-384VTD52 Aluminum(IP67) 12 16(multi 4x4A)  384W 322*78%*44 2000
SMT-048-384VTD52 Aluminum(IP67) 24 8(multi 4x2A) 384W 322*78*44 2000

SMT- XXX -YYY VTD52 ( Class 2 ) SMT- XXX - YYY VTD52JV2 ( Class 2 )

Optional Model (J-Box 5 in 1 & Class 2 LED drivers)
AliEES (561 Class 2 =Hl—{KLED 3Ezh)

Output Voltge [ Output Current| Output power Broduct Sie

Cover Material

SMT-012-180VTD52JV2 Aluminum(IP67) 12 15(multi 3x5A) 180 340*250*245 2300
SMT-024-192VTD52JV2 Aluminum(IP67) 24 8(multi 2x4A) 192 340*250*245 2300
SMT-012-300VTD52JV2 Aluminum(IP67) 12 25(multi 5x5A) 300 365*250*245 2500
SMT-024-288VTD52JV2 Aluminum(IP67) 24 12(multi 3x4A) 288 365*250*245 2500
SMT-024-384VTD52JV2 Aluminum(IP67) 12 16(multi 4x4A) 384 365*270*245 2600
SMT-048-384VTD52JV2 Aluminum(IP67) 24 8(multi 4x2A) 384 365*270*245 2600



Connecting Diagram
BEE

Using two ways of dimming at the same time, you must be assured that LED lighting is up to the max. Brightness then you could operate
with the other dimming;

GBIFfERBAREAXARN, —EERFELEDEBXERX. REMNATLLS Hthif Ak —2RE;

Using one dimming -—-TRIAC/Phase cut dimming
@# A 1: TRIAC/Phase cuti i

1.The Pulse-Width Modulation (PWM) of output voltage can be 1.6 HEERMKEESR (PWM) ATRLUEE3EHEZE (L) AR
adjusted through input terminal of the AC phase line(L) by PEFER A A Grny B /AT R A 2 R T
connection a phase /Triac dimmer of lighting system.

2 Working with forward phase /leading edge ,MLV and Reverse phase 2 {EMIEMH/MANE, MLVHIEHE/IRE, ELV, TRIACIEY:
ftrailing edge ,ELV,TRIAC dimmers

3.Min loading is about 10% 3=/ AL A10%

4 Please try to use dimmers with power at least 1.5 times as the output 4 IR BERTIEZE DA ZEE HINE 5E0AxEE.
power of the driver.

L
T | Lo
N
. H
- |
g -
= # L Black
Red = |-=
) 5in 1 o 1
=" "™  Dimmable Driver ]
Phass-cutiTriac Dimmer & E Green e o
i Lighting System)
5 H
H 5
s L Black g = B *
5in1 i

1M Wh'*  Bimmable Driver

E

Black » }=»
- ® E Green -
3
e L Black "
¢ 1] | 5 in 1 o B b X‘H‘H“
v 1M "™ Dimmable Driver _— |
e = E Green -
L N s
@ Triac
Using one dimming ---0-10/1-10V dimming:
AxA2: 0-10/1-10Vi@H:
L L
ac 1T 1 e ae e — e
M O DC 0-10V N DM DC 0-10V
H LED o g LED
- 2 55 Red '
L s L Black i Vout Eradnk: :_:ﬂ! O e st———3—1 & L Black - Vout e . by
; _— N Whi y '
—fl & N Whitae nimmﬂhlﬂ' DrivEl_ fos ol 1 010V DG 1 . o D.mmﬂble ﬂIIHEf Blue & L&
ON/ OFF * E Green DIM  White » [ gt ON/ OFF * E Green DIM - White o |e
0V PM Sigant 0-10% Dimmer
E: LED E . —=ED
ok 5in 1 Yo Efadnh: :ﬂl ok 5 in 1 o laci s -— el
i . . N Whit i .
* N Whits " BDimmable Driver e * N W Dimmable Driver ——
# E Green DIM  white » | # E Green DIM  white » |
g LED 2 LED
A= £ =7 Red ¥ Sl WY
. * L Black 5 in 1 Vout Ef:nk: :ﬂl i * L Mt 5 in 1 b = — el
. i - ¥ — & N Whit x 2
b * N Whte " pimmable Driver B | P "¢ Dimmable Driver ai A !
L * E Green DIM  wihite = e s * E Green DIM  white » e e
¥ = Sui _
® 0/1-10V 0/1-10V



Triac/0-10V/1-10V/Potentiometer/10V PWM 3 in | Dimmable LED Driver
( Output Voltage Adjustable / PWM & Voltage Reduce output Switchable)

A IZEE&O-10V (5 & 1) EIE [HEsEaE / PWMADEERS!

Features
%

Selling Points
S

Application
R FR

@ Dim-all: Triac/0-10V/1-10V/10V PWM/Potentiometer
#* Working Mode: Switch to PWM or Voltage Reduce output
® Universal input: 100-277Vac
® Dimming effect:
Voltage Reduce mode: 100%-0.01% dim, stepless
dimming,flicker-free,
PWM dim mode: 100-0.1% dim, flicker-free
® Triac dim mode: Forward phase & reverse phase,
MLV, ELV dim
® Wet, damp, and dry location,
® Title 24 JAB compliant
@® Build in active PFC, typical power factor=0.95,
THD<10%@ 120V Max. load
# Constant voltage type, fine tune of output voltage
® Super low loading request, works perfect at 10-100% load.
® Short-circuit, over-temperature, over-load protection.
® 7 years warranty
® UL cUL listed, Class 2, Class P, Type HL, FCC,
NEMA 4X, CE, RoHs

® 1) Voltage Reduce Output

® +/Dimming range: 100%-0.01% Ultra Deep Amplitude for
long-term using, and slow down the speed of lumen
depreciation.

® +Works with single channel CCT warm-dim LED strip/tape
(2 wires).

® +/The output voltage peak is in the affordable value of the
LED during driver on/off and dimming, no harm to the LED

® 2) Compatible PWM & Voltage Reduce output

® "a"t:ﬂmpatible with RGBCW different LED fixture

® +/compatible with DC-DC design LED fixture, such as MR16,

PAR, wall washer, linear lighting, LED strip/type

® LED strip/LED tape/LED module

® Residential Lighting

® Commercial Lighting

@ Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights.
® LED Neon

® LED City Decoration

aJ ] ]

Wa¥AE: AEEEE/0-10V/1-10V/10V PWM/EB[HIEYE

* T{EfSz: oI UDHPWM ek e

BB 100-277Vac
REFCHR:
BEEDR: 100%-0.01%@Y:, THRiEYE, AN

PWM @8zt : 100-0.1% @3, TNk
al{EEERE Y : [EfEf0=E. MLV, ELV @)

ERTHE. MENTRONE

5 Title 24, JAS tRifE

WEBIRPFC, BRBEITHEEFE]>0.95, THD<10%
@120V Max. load

* fBER, iR ol

HBERFER, £ 10-100% ¥ FREET

kg, iR, JEFEP

TFRE

WAIE: UL/cUL, Class 2, Class P, Type HL, FCC,
NEMA 4X, CE, ROHS

1) e
v iBXEE: 100%-0.01% BiFEY, KHAEMA,
R B RR

ViERTRIEE2E SN EIELEDITR/ITH.

VIRENEEF/CHIEY R BB R ETELED B RS2 EM
W LEDFARE

2) FREPWMHR EdL
VHRBRGBCWARIMILEDITE
VIREDC-DCGEITAILEDKTE, #IMR16, PAR, JfliiiT.
LRtERBA. LEDATsR/3EE

LEDYT4%/LED}T#5/LEDH&EH
(5=l

LENITE

FASMEDEREANT
LEDFRATKT

LE DI imRT



Model

8BS

SMT-12030-VTD-S
SMT-24030-VTD-S
SMT-36030-VTD-S
SMT-48030-VTD-S
SMT-12060-VTD-S
SMT-24060-VTD-S
SMT-36060-VTD-5
SMT-48060-VTD-S
SMT-12080-VTD-S
SMT-24080-VTD-S
SMT-36080-VTD-S
SMT-48080-VTD-S
SMT-24096-VTD-S
SMT-48096-VTD-S
SMT-12100-VTD-S
SMT-24100-VTD-S
SMT-36100-VTD-S
SMT-48100-VTD-S
SMT-12120-VTD-L
SMT-24120-VTD-L
SMT-36120-VTD-L
SMT-48120-VTD-L
SMT-12150-VTD-L
SMT-24150-VTD-L
SMT-36150-VTD-L
SMT-48150-VTD-L
SMT-12200-VTD-L
SMT-24200-VTD-L
SMT-36200-VTD-L
SMT-48200-VTD-L
SMT-12300-VTD-L
SMT-24300-VTD-L
SMT-36300-VTD-L
SMT-48300-VTD-L

Cover
WETEE]L

A v B

Plastic(IP20)

Plastic(1P20)

Plastic(1P20)

Plastic(IP20)

Plastic(IP20)

Aluminum
(IP67)

Aluminum
(IP67)

Aluminum
(IP67)

Aluminum
(IP67)

Output Voltge
Wt HL s (Vde)

12V( 9-13V adjustable)
24\/(17-25V adjustable)

36V/( 27-37V adjustable)
48V/( 36-49V adjustable)

12V( 9-13V adjustable)
24V (17-25V adjustable)
36V(27-37V adjustable)
48V(36-49V adjustable)
12V(9-13V adjustable)
24V (17-25V adjustable)
36V(27-37V adjustable)
48V(36-49V adjustable)
24V (17-25V adjustable)
48V(36-49V adjustable)
12V(9-13V adjustable)
24\V/(17-25V adjustable)
36V(27-37V adjustable)
48V(36-49V adjustable)
12V(9-13V adjustable)
24V(17-25V adjustable)
36V(27-37V adjustable)
48V(36-49V adjustable)
12V(9-13V adjustable)
24\/(17-25V adjustable)
36V (27-37 Vadjustable)
48V(36-49 Vadjustable)
12V(9-13 Vadjustable)
24V(17-25 Vadjustable)
36V (27-37 Vadjustable)
48V(36-49 Vadjustable)
12V(9-13 Vadjustable)
24V (17-25 Vadjustable)
36V (27-37 Vadjustable)
48V(36-49 Vadjustable)

Output Current] Output Power

i b FELTAL

(Amp)

2.9A
1.25A
0.83A
0.62A
oA
2.9A
1.66A
1.25A
6.6A
3.3A
2.22A
1.66A
4A
2A
8.33A
4.17A
2.7TA
2.08A
10A
OA
3.33A
2.9A
12.5A
6.25A
4.16A
3.15A
16.67A
8.33A
9.99A
4.16A
25A
12.5A
8.33A
6.25A

i th ) %

( Watt)

30W

60W

80w

96W

100W

120W

150W

200W

300W

Product Size

R~ (mm)

158*54*20

212*56%24

212*56%24

212*56*24

212756*24

273.4*78%46

273.4778"46

273.4"78"46

304.4*78%46

240

390

390

390

390

1730

1730

1730

1730

High Power Class2 120W-340W

SMT-12120-VTD2C-L
(Multi 2x60W)
SMT-12180-VTD3C-L
(Multi 3x60W)
SMT-24192-VTD2C-L
(Multi 2x96W)
SMT-48192-VTD2C-L
(Multi 2x96W)
SMT-24288-VTD3C-L
(Multi 3x96W)
SMT-36288-VTD3C-L
(Multi 3x96W)
SMT-48288-VTD3C-L
(Multi 3x96W)
SMT-12300-VTD5C-L
(Multi 5x60W)
SMT-24340-VTD4C-L
(Multi4x85W)

SMT-48340-VTD4C-L
(Multi4x85W)

Aluminum
(IP67)

12V(9-13 Vadjustable)
12V(9-13 Vadjustable)
24V (17-25 Vadjustable)
48V(36-49 Vadjustable)
24\/(17-25 Vadjustable)
36V(27-37 Vadjustable)
48V(36-49 Vadjustable)
12V(9-13 Vadjustable)
24V(17-25 Vadjustable)

48V/(36-49 Vadjustable)

Multi 2x5A

Multi 3x5A

Multi 2x4A

Multi 2x2A

Multi 3x4A

Multi 3x2.66A

Multi 3x2A

Multi Sx5A

Multidx3.54A

Multi4x1.77A

120W
(Class 2)

180W
(Class 2)

192W
(Class 2)

288W
(Class 2)

300w
(Class 2)

340W
(Class 2)

273.4*78*46

273.4*78%46

273.4*78"46

304.4*78%48

304.4*78"48

304.4*78%48

1730

1730

1730

2050

2030

2050



Wiring Diagram(30W-100W)
2 E(30W-100W)

1) Triac dimming -Triac/MLV load type
MNotice: Not request neutral wire of dimmer.
1) AIEREAX-AERMLVARE

EE FERBABNSE.

2) Triac dimming- ELV load type

Notice: Normally request neutral wire of dimmer.
2) WEAEREE-ELVIaEE

R AEERELFINTE.

3) 0-10V dimming-only dimming

Motice: The dimmer can't cut off the power in this
connecting way.

3)0-10V i3k

IR EEBEARE L ERE A I RIE.

1BAWG to 18AWG(D. T5men’ 1o 1 5mm’)




4)0-10V dimming-only dimming

5]
MNotice: The dimmer can cut off the power in this connecting - , — Red Vo D
- [ r
way. ] - By — ]
3)0-10V 3% pY
E 8 AXBFARELIZFERE A EER. Pusls
= 0-10V/1-10V/
T 1BAWG o 1BAWG(.75mm o 1.5me) — 10V PWM/Potentiometer
— Graen
m L 3
120-277 VAC 5080 Hz = ° : | H I
Hlﬁ L 2 1
\ | |
Fine tune output voltage N\ e
R i R 8ot : R _
AC-L

: ) NOTES:

&M

Qutput Velt
Adjustment

1.Remove the output cover and screw it to fine tune the output voltage.
See below fine tune range

12V output: 9V-13V

24V output: 17V-25V

FE:

4 1. B T EHirEIRiASHRE.
T XA EE

f/ 12Vifi e 9V-13V
¥ 24V 17V-25V

Switch to PWM output or voltage reduce dimming mode
EIHRE] PWM i H Bl i if JE =

NOTES:

1) Switch to “ON", the driver is PWM output mode.
2) Switch to “17, the driver is voltage reduce mode.

PWM | Voltage
Output § Refuce
L. -

+*
YA i
- 1) 1458 “ON” , BREEHPWMIE diszt,
Y, T 2) PIHRE 1", WEHEHiEEE
i
"I' =
Product Display

7= m R

10



Wiring Diagram(120W-300W)
f25E( 120W-300W)

1) Triac dimming -Triac/MLV load type 1) AIERERYE-A i/ MLV SR
MNote: Not request neutral wire of dimmer. 1B FERFAXABENTE
Triac
Green '
|
| Black ,
TROVAC 00 M
Ne
2) Triac dimming- ELV load type 2) AMRREERYC-mIiERE/ELVIag AR
MNote: Normally request neutral wire of dimmer. itE FEXRBAERNTE
Triac | Phase-cul | ELV

3) 0-10V dimming-only dimming 3) 0-10V i@
Note: The dimmer can't cut off the power in this connecting way. T8 EEA A AR

11



4) 0-10V dimming-only dimming 4) 0-10V i@k
Note: The dimmer can cut off the power in this connecting way. B AR LU X ERE A SRR,

Switch to PWM output or voltage reduce dimming mode
PIHRE] PWM % 85 i3 5 H e =

Open Circuit NOTES:

1. Short circuit the blue and white wire, the driver is PWM output mode.
2.0pen circuit the blue and white wire, the driver is voltage reduce mode.

Voltage Reduce

EE:
Short Circuit )

1.EiEE R, BEHPWMEHES,
/ 2. TEEE TS, MESEhEESHERS
PWM D"tpmj

Product Display
fd T

12




Triac/0-10V/1-10V/Potentiometer/10V PWM 3 in | Dimmable J-Box LED Driver
( Output Voltage Adjustable / PWM & Voltage Reduce output Switchable)

A EAE&O-10V (5 & 1)iAXFJTHL— 1 BEIE [HHEBETE / PWMALEESHaTHi%])

Features
%

Selling Points

LR

Application
v F

® Dim-all: Triac/0-10V/1-10V/10V PWM/Potentiometer
# Working Mode: Switch to PWM or Voltage Reduce output
® Universal input: 100-277Vac
® Dimming effect:

Voltage Reduce mode: 100%-0.01% dim, stepless

dimming flicker-free,

PWM dim mode: 100-0.1% dim, flicker-free

® Triac dim mode: Forward phase & reverse phase,
MLV, ELV dim
® Wet, damp, and dry location,
® Title 24 JAS compliant
® Build in active PFC, typical power factor=0.95,
THD<10% @120V Max. load
# Constant voltage type, fine tune of output voltage
® Super low loading request, works perfect at 10-100% load.
® Short-circuit, over-temperature, over-load protection.
® Exclusive patent design of “Clamshell” junction box
® Flexible wiring compartment to adjust the AC & DC
wiring space

® 7 years warranty

® UL cUL listed, Class 2, Class P, Type HL, FCC,

® 1) Voltage Reduce Output

® +Dimming range: 100%-0.01% Ultra Deep Amplitude for
long-term using, and slow down the speed of lumen
depreciation.

® +Works with single channel CCT warm-dim LED strip/tape
(2 wires).

@ +The output voltage peak is in the affordable value of the
LED during driver on/off and dimming, no harm to the LED

® 2) Compatible PWM & Voltage Reduce output

® -+/compatible with RGBCW different LED fixture

® +/compatible with DC-DC design LED fixture, such as MR16,
PAR, wall washer, linear lighting, LED strip/type

® LED strip/LED tape/LED module

® Residential Lighting

® Commercial Lighting

® Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights.
® LED Neon

® LED City Decoration
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@A nIfEE/0-10V/1-10V/10V PWM/ERIRIEY
* TYERR: ol tiEPWM ki Ei

@A 100-277Vac

TR

Rk 100%-0.01%E55, BREE, TR

PWM iB¥i8st: 100-0.1% @Y, FiAkk
oSl YL : (FIEfN/=E. MLV, ELV i@

ERTEE. SENTFERNUE
FEATitle 24, JAB t7iH
AEBIRPFC, BAINZTRELN>0.95, THD<10%
@120V Max. load
wfEER, e A
B{EREER, £ 10-100% HE FeEElT
R, R, JEEP
"HE" EEETRiR
RiEfEZIRE, FRANZERELZSE

THR{E
WAE: UL/cUL, Class 2, Class P, Type HL, FCC,
NEMA 4X, CE, ROHS

1) RAEES
vV iEYSEE: 100%-0.01% HBiFEY, KHiER,
RETBEERERE,

VigATREBE2EGHEIRLEDITFR/NE,

VIRENEEF/ X FIA YT f H B R E(ETELED ol A SHEA,
SILEDFAAE

2) HEPWMHIAES L

VH#ZARGBCWARKILEDITE
VHEADC-DCIZITHILEDITR, #IMR16, PAR, JHIEIT.
SEtEEERE,. LEDYT&/358

LEDYT £%/LEDYT #5/LED#&E4H
{EEHEEH

(RIS

F%LEDEERA

LEDZ=HTT

LED#k i 2=imyT



Model
i1

SMT-12030-VTDHV3
SMT-24030-VTDHV3
SMT-36030-VTDHV3
SMT-48030-VTDHV3
SMT-12060-VTDHV3
SMT-24060-VTDHV3
SMT-36060-VTDHV3
SMT-48060-VTDHV3
SMT-12080-VTDHV3
SMT-24080-VTDHV3
SMT-36080-VTDHV3
SMT-48080-VTDHV3
SMT-24096-VTDHV3
SMT-48096-VTDHV3
SMT-12100-VTDHV3
SMT-24100-VTDHV3
SMT-36100-VTDHV3
SMT-48100-VTDHV3
SMT-12120-VTDHV3
SMT-24120-VTDHV3
SMT-36120-VTDHV3
SMT-48120-VTDHV3
SMT-12150-VTDHV3
SMT-24150-VTDHV3
SMT-36150-VTDHV3
SMT-48150-VTDHV3
SMT-12200-VTDHV3
SMT-24200-VTDHV3
SMT-36200-VTDHV3
SMT-48200-VTDHV3
SMT-12300-VTDHV3
SMT-24300-VTDHV3
SMT-36300-VTDHV3
SMT-48300-VTDHV3

Cover Material

bh FEA4 I

Metal Housing
(NEMA 4X)

Output Voltge

W HEE (Vde)

12V( 9-13V adjustable)
24V(17-25V adjustable)
36V( 27-37V adjustable)
48V( 36-49V adjustable)

12V( 9-13V adjustable)
24\(17-25V adjustable)
36V( 27-37V adjustable)
48V( 36-49V adjustable)

12V( 9-13V adjustable)
24V (17-25V adjustable)
36V( 27-37V adjustable)
48V( 36-49V adjustable)
24V(17-25V adjustable)
48V( 36-49V adjustable)

12V( 9-13V adjustable)
24V(17-25V adjustable)
36V( 27-37V adjustable)
48V( 36-49V adjustable)

12V( 9-13V adjustable)
24V(17-25V adjustable)
36V( 27-37V adjustable)
48V( 36-49V adjustable)

12V( 9-13V adjustable)
24V(17-25V adjustable)
36V( 27-37V adjustable)
48V( 36-49V adjustable)

12V( 9-13V adjustable)
24V(17-25V adjustable)
36V( 27-37V adjustable)
48V( 36-49V adjustable)

12V( 9-13V adjustable)
24V(17-25V adjustable)
36V( 27-37V adjustable)
48V( 36-49V adjustable)

Qutput Current| Output Power

S tH AL
CAmp )
2.9A
1.25A
0.83A
0.62A
oA
2.9A
1.66A
1.25A
6.6A
3.3A
2.22A
1.66A
44
2A
8.33A
4 17A
2.77TA
2.08A
10A
oA
3.33A
2.9A
12.5A
6.25A
4. 16A
3.19A
16.67A
8.33A
5.55A
4 16A
25A
12.5A
8.33A
6.25A

i 1 Th AR

(Watt)

30W

60W

80W

96W

100W

120W

150W

200W

300W

Product Size

R~ (mm)

170.5"116%42

226.5*117.5%42.5

226.9"117.5%42.5

226.5"117.5"42.5

226.5*117.5%42.5

254*132742.5

254*132*42.5

254*132742 .5

289%132%49

820

1000

1000

1000

1000

1860

1860

1860

2150

High Power Class2 120W-340W

SMT-12120-VTDH2CV3
(Multi 2x60W)
SMT-12180-VTDH3CV3
(Multi 3x60W)
SMT-24192-VTDH2CV3
(Multi 2x96W)
SMT-48192-VTDH2CV3
(Multi 2x96W)
SMT-24288-VTDH3CV3
(Multi 3x96W)
SMT-36288-VTDH3CV3
(Multi 3x96W)
SMT-48288-VTDH3CV3
(Multi 3x96W)
SMT-12300-VTDH5CV3
(Multi 5x60W)
SMT-24340-VTDH4CV3
(Multi4x85W)
SMT-48340-VTDH4CV3
(Multi4x85W)

Metal Housing
(NEMA 4X)

12V(9-13 Vadjustable)

12V(9-13 Vadjustable)
24V(17-25 Vadjustable)
48V/(36-49 Vadjustable)

24V(17-25 Vadjustable)

36V/(27-37 Vadjustable) Multi 3x2.66A

48V(36-49 Vadjustable)
12V(9-13 Vadjustable)
24V(17-25 Vadjustable)

48V(36-49 Vadjustable)

14

Multi 2x5A

Multi 3x5A

Multi 2x4A

Multi 2x2A

Multi 3x4A

Multi 3x2A

Multi 5x5A

Multi4x3.54A

Multidx1.77A

120W
(Class 2)

180W
(Class 2)

192W
(Class 2)

288W
(Class 2)

300w
(Class 2)

340W
(Class 2)

294*132*42.5

254*132*42 .5

294*132*42.5

289%132%42.5

289%*132%42.5

289*132%42.5

1860

1860

1860

2150

2150

21350



Wiring Diagram
EXE

1) Triac dimming -Triac/MLV load type
Note: Not request neutral wire of dimmer.

1) AlEERERE-iEE/ MLV R
T8 AERBANABNOSTE

2) 0-10V dimming-only dimming 3) 0-10V iF3
Note: The dimmer can't cut off the power in this connecting way. TR HEERAALSIAGEESR

_-1“3

I_Ellzlr:lit L\ LBlal:h ) \¢
n White L D% SfEPS \ White |_. 9%

120 or 277Vac 60Hz | 120 or 277Vac 60Hz |
GND Green GND Green

15

Step4




3) 0-10V dimming-only dimming 4) 0-10V @¥
Note: The dimmer can cut off the power in this connecting way. B AXSE LB X FERE A SRR,

LM
<N Y ) SiepS AC-L ON or OFF
|—‘ ] dee— Black 4 Reg
I Green
| GND
Fine Tune Voltage Switch to Different Output Mode
1R 1E] B YR 2] A & B e b T

aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa

uP
> T
Y T
DOWN g

Step2

See below fine tune range: BT EETEE Push up: PWM output mode i PWMEIH A
12V output: 9V-13V 12VigitH: 9v-13V Push down: Voltage reduce mode i {EiE
24V output: 17V-25V 24VisiH: 17V-25V

Product Display
=i R 7R

16



CCT & G in | (Triac, O0-10V, 1-10V, Registor, 10V PWM) Dimmable LED Driver
( Output Voltage Adjustable / PWM & Voltage Reduce output Switchable)

A IEEE&O-10V (5 & 1) W &EFA B IE HREESNE / PWMIDEEG TR ]

Features
5%

Selling Points

FEL%

Application
Rz F

® Dim-all: Triac/0-10V/1-10V/10V PWM/Potentiometer

#* Working Mode: Switch to PWM or Voltage Reduce output

® Universal input: 100-277Vac
® Dimming effect:
Voltage Reduce mode: 100%-0.01% dim, stepless
dimming,flicker-free,
PWM dim mode: 100-0.1% dim, flicker-free
@ Triac dim mode: Forward phase & reverse phase,
MLV, ELV dim
® Wet, damp, and dry location,
® Title 24 JAS compliant
@ Build in active PFC, typical power factor=0.95,
THD=<10% @120V Max. load

#* Constant voltage type, fine tune of output voltage

® Super low loading request, works perfect at 10-100% load.

® Short-circuit, over-temperature, over-load protection.

® 7 years warranty

® UL cUL listed, Class 2, Class P, Type HL, FCC,
NEMA 4X, CE, RoHs

® 1) Voltage Reduce Output

® +Dimming range: 100%-0.01% Ultra Deep Amplitude

@ +The output voltage peak is in the affordable value of
the LED during driver on/off and dimming, no harm to
the LED for long-term using, and slow down the speed

of lumen depreciation.

® +Works with single channel and two channel CCT warm-dim

LED strip/tape (2/3 wires).
® 2) Compatible PWM & Voltage Reduce output
® /compatible with RGBCW different LED fixture

® x"cnmpatible with DC-DC design LED fixture, such as MR16,

PAR, wall washer, linear lighting, LED strip/type

@® LED strip/LED tape/LED module
® Residential Lighting
® Commercial Lighting

@® Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights.
@ LED Neon
® LED City Decoration
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B¥A: olisEE/0-10V/1-10V/10V PWM/EEIRIEYE

* TYERIL: PWMigH S8 S i el Ui

BHA: 100-277Vac
EFEHR:
BE&E: 100%-0.01%iEY:, TREYE, LAk

PWM iE¥%#Es: 100-0.1% @%, T
o fEREiE s (FIEf&EE. MLV, ELV iE%

ERTEE. MR TERAE

FATitle 24, JASIRHE

WEBIRPFC, BAITHZEE>0.95, THD<10%
@120V Max. load

*fEER, HHEBERME

EBEAEEN, £ 10-100% R FeEElT

ERg. R, JHERP

TFRE

WAlE: UL/cUL, Class 2, Class P, Type HL, FCC,
NEMA 4X, CE, ROHS

1) BEESwL
VIBYEEE: 100%-0.01% EiFREE.
VRSN X B YRR HEB RIS ETELED R RS (E,
WLEDIKHAERLHE, mERBTmEE,

VidFTFRBIENMIEE CCT BAYE LED Y&/
(2/3 £) .

2) FEPWMHIEES T
VHARGBCWARMILEDITE
VIADC-DCIgIHHILEDITE, WIMR16, PAR,

oI, £etERBER. LEDYT &/3ERY

LEDYT£5/LEDT#/LED#EH
{EEHEEH

ERIEELE

FI4MLEDEBRBYT 3¢
LEDEATIT

LED 2=tk



Qutput Current Dult:p ut F”:"T'*"'E"r et Sive

R~ (mm)

Model Cover Material Output Voltge
pitE= JhTe i I i LU (Vde)

i i .
et gy ool
|:!_||||':_|.1|II.

CAmp )

SMT-CV12060-VTD-S 12V (9-13V adjustable) 5A
SMECVRARIIRS] o ctic(ip20) EANEAsVadlS1o0i0) ERe A
SMT-CV36060-VTD-S 36V (27-37V adjustable)  1.66A
SMT-CV48060-VTD-S 48V (36-49V adjustable)  1.25A
SMT-CV24096-VTD-S 24V (17-25V adjustable) 4A

SMT-CV12100-VTD-S 12V (9-13V adjustable)  8.33A
SMT-CV24100-VTD-S 24V (17-25V adjustable) ~ 4.17A
SMT-CV36100-VTD-S 36V (27-37V adjustable)  2.77A
iisdadsiadind WS il e

60W 212*56*24 390

e oo

Plastic(IP20) 100W 212*56*24 390

5 48V (36-49V :

i
&
E 2.

Wiring Diagram
REE

Triac

1) Triac dimming -Triac/MLV load type l u-l
Notice: Not request neutral wire of dimmer. Lol

1) AERERL-AIEREMLVaEE
B FERAABOTLE. BVACHRE o (™,

Groan

l- -

2) Triac dimming- ELV load type )

Motice: Normally request neutral wire of dimmer. e - SEE——

2) AIEREEE-ELVAEE : ..
200277 VAC 60 Hz

TR ERERELRNTE. e Lo

18



3) 0-10V dimming-only dimming
Notice: The dimmer can't cut off the power in this

connecting way.
3)0-10V i3t mfﬂm ETW
TR RXSEARELIEMER T VIBREIR. :: : \ )
While ~

4) 0-10V dimming-only dimming

Notice: The dimmer can cut off the power in this connecting way.
3)0-10V ik

TR ARSI MEEA R,

T 1BAWG o 1BAWGD TS o 1 Sy —

i

~ 1BAWG 1o 18AWG(0.75mer to 1 Smar) —

0-10VA-10W/
10V PWM/ Potentiometer
D+ . Guen

120-277 VAC 5080 Hz , ~

White

-

ﬂ 1

5) Works with Two channel CCT warm-dim LED strip/tape (3 wires)
Triac dimming -Triac/MLV load type

A 2R - ATIE MLV A g 2 8
Notice: Not request neutral wire of dimmer.

R AERPAABNTE.

Triac

5) 5iEiE CCT Bl LED {T&/T%F 3&) —£EH

1BAWG lo 16AWG(0.75mm” 1o 1 Smn’)

19
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6) 0-10V dimming-only dimming 6)0-10V 183
Notice: The dimmer can't cut off the power in this connecting way. SR AR EE AR,

120-27T VAC 50/60 Hz

*— LED |

Black - =
L e Yelow CW- '
He s
White b,
1-10V/ Potentiometer
. '3“"1
Fine tune output voltage Switch to PWM Output or Voltage Reduce Dimming Mode
R i) b ) R P45 3] PW M H 2% 1 & ey H =X

HPWM Output mode
Al cw output mode

H VR Output mode

Qutput Volt
Adjustment

NOTES: = i

Remove the output cover and screw it to fine tune the output voltage. BT 8 &5 3 4 S UG LR .
See below fine tune range R TFXRGAEE

12V output: 9V-13V 12VERHH: 9v-13V

24V output: 17V-25V 24V H: 17Vv-25V

Product Display
PR

20



CCT & a in | (Triac, O-10V, 1-10V, Registor, 10V PWM) Dimmable J-Box LED Driver
( Output Voltage Adjustable / PWM & Voltage Reduce output Switchable)

AIERE&O-10V (5 § 1)AXEN BRI —INREIR [HEBETE / PWMILEER LT iE]

Features
Y51

Selling Points

= =

Application
Rz F

® Dim-all: Triac/0-10V/1-10V/10V PWM/Potentiometer
#* Working Mode: Switch to PWM or Voltage Reduce output
® Universal input: 100-277Vac
® Dimming effect:
Voltage Reduce mode: 100%-0.01% dim, stepless
dimming,flicker-free,
PWM dim mode: 100-0.1% dim, flicker-free
® Triac dim mode: Forward phase & reverse phase,
MLV, ELV dim
® Wet, damp, and dry location,
® Title 24 JA8 compliant
® Build in active PFC, typical power factor=0.95,
THD<10%@ 120V Max. load

# Constant voltage type, fine tune of output voltage

® Super low loading request, works perfect at 10-100% load.

@ Short-circuit, over-temperature, over-load protection.

® Exclusive patent design of “Clamshell” junction box

® Flexible wiring compartment to adjust the AC and DC
wiring space

@ UL cUL listed, Class 2, Class P, Type HL, FCC,
NEMA 4X, CE, RoHs

® 1) Voltage Reduce Output
® +/Dimming range: 100%-0.01% Ultra Deep Amplitude
YThe output voltage peak is in the affordable value of

the LED during driver on/off and dimming, no harm to

® the LED for long-term using, and slow down the speed
of lumen depreciation.

® +Works with single channel CCT warm-dim LED
strip/tape (2 wires).

® 2) Compatible PWM & Voltage Reduce output

@ +/synchronously dimming the LEDs with different starting
voltages.

® +/compatible with DC-DC design LED fixture, such as
MR16, PAR, wall washer, linear lighting, LED strip/tape

LED strip/LED tape/LED module
Residential Lighting

Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights.
LED Neon

LED City Decoration

21

WAL R: aJERE/0-10V/1-10V/10V PWM/EBFRIEE
* T{EfRzl: PWMiEiH 53 K5 H o] T

EHA: 100-277Vac

R

REE: 100%-0.01%E%, ABREYE, TRk

PWM i@¥%&R=: 100-0.1% @3, T
aJEERYRL: [EfEM&RE. MLV, ELV @)%

ERTEE. MENTHRNOMNE
FEETitle 24, JASHRE
WEHIRPFC, BEBIITHZRIN>0.95, THD<10%
@120V Max. load
*fEER, WHEBENE
BEREER, £ 10-100% fafl FeEiEfT
g, dim, dERP
"HE EERERRL
RiENEERE, AT EREETE

#AIE: UL/cUL, Class 2, Class P, Type HL, FCC,
NEMA 4X, CE, ROHS

1) RE#ES
Vv EEBE: 100%-0.01% EBifiEY, KHBfER,
R IMAAE IR,

ViEFTFRiEE2 %N EIRLEDIT &/,

VIRENEE /XA ERY iy HEB [RIE{EELED o = {EA
HLEDAARE

2) FEPWMHEEMLH
VIRERGBCWAEAILEDITE

VIEEDC-DGRIHAILEDITE, #IMR16. PAR, GhE].
LI ERIA. LEDIT&%/358Y

LED¥T %%/LEDKT 75/ LEDHEH
(EE Sl
FASMLEDERBAKT ¢
LEDEETHT

LEDigerhZ=tmiT



Model
82E

SMT-CV12060-VTDHV3
SMT-CV24060-VTDHV3
SMT-CV36060-VTDHV3
SMT-CV48060-VTDHV3
SMT-CV24096-VTDHV3
SMT-CV48096-VTDHV3
SMT-CV12100-VTDHV3
SMT-CV24100-VTDHV3
SMT-CV36100-VTDHV3
SMT-CV48100-VTDHV3
SMT-CV12150-VTDHV3
SMT-CV24150-VTDHV3
SMT-CV36150-VTDHV3
SMT-CV48150-VTDHV3
SMT-CV12200-VTDHV3
SMT-CV24200-VTDHV3
SMT-CV36200-VTDHV3
SMT-CV48200-VTDHV3
SMT-CV12300-VTDHV3
SMT-CV24300-VTDHV3
SMT-CV36300-VTDHV3
SMT-CV48300-VTDHV3

Cover Material
hFe A i

Metal Housing
(NEMA 4X)

Qutput Voltge
FHHE (Vde)

12 ( 9-13V adjustable)
24 (17-25V adjustable)
36 ( 27-37V adjustable)
48 ( 36-49V adjustable)
24 (17-25V adjustable)
48 ( 36-49V adjustable)

12 ( 9-13V adjustable)
24 (17-25V adjustable)
36 ( 27-37V adjustable)
48 ( 36-49V adjustable)
12 ( 9-13V adjustable)
24 (17-25V adjustable)
36 ( 27-37V adjustable)
48 ( 36-49V adjustable)

12 ( 9-13V adjustable)
24 (17-25V adjustable)
36 ( 27-37V adjustable)
48 ( 36-49V adjustable)

12 ( 9-13V adjustable)
24 (17-25V adjustable)
36 ( 27-37V adjustable)
48 ( 36-49V adjustable)

Qutput Current| Output Power

i HH L
(Amp)
oA
2.5A
1.66A
1.25A
4A
2A
8.33A
4 17A
2.077A
2.08A
12.5A
6.25A
4.16A
3.15A
16.67A
8.33A
5.55A
4.16A
25A
12.5A
8.33A
6.25A

i 1)
(Watt )

60W

96W

100W

150W

200W

300w

Product Size
R~ (mm)

226.5*117.5%42.5
226.5*117.5"42.5 1000

226.5*117.5"42.5 1000

254*132*42.5

1000

254%132%42.5

1860

289%*132"42.5 2150

High Power Class2 120W-340W

SMT-CV24192-VTDHV3
(Multi output 2x96W)
SMT-CV48192-VTDHV3
(Multi output 2x96W)
SMT-CV24340-VTDHV3
(Multi output 4x85W)
SMT-CV48340-VTDHV3
(Multi output 4x85W)

Metal Housing
(NEMA 4X)

24 (17-25V adjustable)
48 (36-49V adjustable)
24 (17-25V adjustable)

48 ( 36-49V adjustable)

22

Multi current
2x4 A

Multi current
2X2A
Multi current
4x3.54A
Multi current
Ax1.77A

192W
(Class 2)

340W
(Class 2)

254*132*42.5 1860

289%132%425 2150



Wiring Diagram
2z 8

1) Triac dimming -Triac/MLV load type 1) AEEERE-AER/MLVaiER
Note: Not request neutral wire of dimmer. TR APEXKFELHNETL

L

Rind
= mm)—ﬁ..le_l
Blsck

= ]
Bk
|
GND
2) 0-10V dimming-only dimming 3) 0-10V it
Note: The dimmer can't cut off the power in this connecting way. IR EEAVEXETGERR
Black X,
L L)
 White L <) wnite Lo
120 or 277Vac 60Hz | 120 or 277Vac 60Hz |
GND Green GND Green

23



Works with Two channel CCT warm-dim LED strip/tape (3 wires) & A TFAEEIR O ERLEDIT&/TE

1)Triac dimming -Triac/MLV load type 1) s Je-m 2R/ MLV fa i 22 B
(Notice: Not request neutral wire of dimmer.) (EE: FEKAXLFNDE. )

3) 0-10V dimming-only dimming 4) 0-10V i#3k
Note: The dimmer can't cut off the power in this connecting way. iR MEEAE SR

Fine Tune Voltage Switch to Different Output Mode
RUR B E IR EIA Bl agdm HiR

Switch To
(§]:] PWM Outpt

See below fine tune range: LT ROESEE Push up: PWM output mode E#E: PWMESH AR
12V output: 9V-13V 12V 9V-13V Push middle: CW output mode b CWi HiE R
24V output: 17V-25V 24ViEH: 17V-25V Push down: Voltage reduce mode T #: AFEE

24



Triac/0-10V/1-10V/Potentiometer/10V PWM 3 in | Dimmable SLim Size LED Driver
( Output Voltage Adjustable / PWM & Voltage Reduce output Switchable)

A IEREE&O-10V (5 & 1A K ERIE [HBEEanE / PWMIDEES LR )

Features
%

Selling Points

.
M

Application
Rz

@ Dim-all: Triac/0-10V/1-10V/10V PWM/Potentiometer
#* Working Mode: Switch to PWM or Voltage Reduce output
® Universal input: 100-277Vac
® Dimming effect:
Voltage Reduce mode: 100%-0.01% dim, stepless
dimming,flicker-free,
PWM dim mode: 100-0.1% dim, flicker-free
® Triac dim mode: Forward phase & reverse phase,
MLV, ELV dim
® Wet, damp, and dry location,
® Title 24 JAB compliant
® Build in active PFC, typical power factor=0.95,
THD<10%@ 120V Max. load
# Constant voltage type, fine tune of output voltage
® Super low loading request, works perfect at 10-100% load.
® Short-circuit, over-temperature, over-load protection.
® 7 years warranty
® UL cUL listed, Class 2, Class P, Type HL, FCC,
NEMA 4X, CE, RoHs

® 1) Voltage Reduce Output

® +Dimming range: 100%-0.01% Ultra Deep Amplitude

® +Works with single channel CCT warm-dim LED strip/tape
(2 wires).

® +The output voltage peak is in the affordable value of the
LED during driver on/off and dimming, no harm to the
LED for long-term using, and slow down the speed of
lumen depreciation.

® 2) Compatible PWM & Voltage Reduce output

® +/compatible with RGBCW different LED fixture

® +/compatible with DC-DC design LED fixture, such as MR16,

PAR, wall washer, linear lighting, LED strip/type

LED strip/LED tape/LED module
Residential Lighting

Commercial Lighting

Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights.
LED Neon

LED City Decoration
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%A olfEEE/0-10V/1-10V/10V PWM/EBIRIEE
* T{EfEzC: o] tePWMEGE E i

@A : 100-277Vac

AR

RERL: 100%-0.01%iE:, FLHAENE, TNk

PWM i@¥%#Est: 100-0.1% 8%, TNk
SRR YR [EHEf0RE. MLV, ELV ¥

ERTHE. MENTRONE
A Title 24 , JABIRA
WEBIRPFC, BRBEITHEEFE]>0.95, THD<10%
@120V Max. load
*fEER, WtHEBEATNE
HBERFER, £ 10-100% ¥ FREET
kg, iR, JEFEP
TFRE
WAIE: UL/cUL, Class 2, Class P, Type HL, FCC,
NEMA 4X, CE, ROHS

1) FESE
V EYEEE: 100%-0.01% B
ViERTHRIBE2LSHEIELEDITR/ITH,

VIRENZEF /AN ERY i BB R IE{ETELED YA EEIA
MLEDIKHEBERTIFE, HEETEE,

2) #AEPWMMIAEE L

VH#ZARGBCW RREHILEDITE
VHEDC-DCRITAILEDITR, WIMR16. PAR. HiEk].
HEthEERH, LEDYT & /31

LED¥T4%/LEDXT #/LED#R
(E=chil)

EXIEEEE

FPA4MLEDEREEAT 3¢
LEDFRATAT

LEDIk 4= KT



Cover Material

I TEM IR

SMT-012-030VTDSW Aluminum(IP67)
SMT-024-030VTDSW Aluminum(IP67)
SMT-012-030VTDSP Plastic(IP20)
SMT-024-030VTDSP Plastic(IP20)
SMT-012-036VTDSW Aluminum(IP67)
SMT-024-036VTDSW Aluminum(IP67)
SMT-012-036VTDSP  Plastic(IP20)
SMT-024-036VTDSP Plastic(IP20)
SMT-012-060VTDSW Aluminum(IP67)
SMT-024-060VTDSW Aluminum(IP67)
SMT-012-060VTDSP Plastic(IP20)
SMT-024-060VTDSP  Plastic(IP20)
SMT-012-100VTDSW Aluminum(IP67)
SMT-024-096VTDSW Aluminum(IP67)
SMT-024-100VTDSW Aluminum(IP67)
SMT-012-100VTDSP  Plastic(IP20)
SMT-024-096VTDSP Plastic(IP20)
SMT-024-100VTDSP Plastic(IP20)
SMT-012-150VTDSW Aluminum(IP67)
SMT-024-150VTDSW Aluminum(IP67)
SMT-012-150VTDSP  Plastic(IP20)
SMT-024-150VTDSP  Plastic(IP20)

H HL

(Vdc)

12
24
12
24
12
24
12
24
12
24
12
24
12
24
24
12
24
24
12
24
12
24

26

(Amp)

2.9
1.25
2.5
1.25

1.5

1.5

o

2.9
8.33

4.17
8.33

4.17
12.5
6.25
12.5
6.25

Output Voltge | Output Current | Output power

i HH FEL UG bt Th

(Watt)

30
30
30
30
36
36
36
36
60
60
60
60
100
96
100
100
96
100
150
150
150
150

Product Size

R~ (mm)

262732720
262*32*20
260*30%18.5
260*30*18.5
262732720
262*32*20
260*30"18.5
260*30%18.5
300732*20
300*32*20
300*30%18.5
300*30*18.5
330%32*23
330%32*23
330*32*23
330*30*22
330*30*22
330*30*22
330*32*23
330*32*23
330*30*22
330*30*22

400
400
300
300
400
400
300
300
o500
500
400
400
600
600
600
500
500
500
650
650
500
500



Wiring Diagram ( Plastic Case )
& E( 2RI )

1) Triac dimming -Triac/MLV load type
Motice: Not request neutral wire of dimmer.
1) AIEEREC-AIEREMLV i Ee

IR AEFOEILEN TR

Triac
. o ]

= o ]

: - O
;.L.—.
120 VAC 60 Hz

Whis h.
-I“ - L

2) Triac dimming- ELV load type
Motice: Normally reguest neutral wire of dimmer,

2) AI{EEEENE- ELViAsE
R —BERBAABTS

Triac/Phase-cut

12007277 VAC 60 Hz

TN .

3) 0-10V dimming-only dimming
Notice: The dimmer can't cut off the power in this connecting way.

3) 0-10ViEsL
TR EEARXFETRE SRR

18AWE o 16AWG0. TSmm’ 1o 1. Sma} .

27



4) 0-10V dimming-only dimming
Notice: The dimmer can cut off the power in this connecting way.

4) 0-10Vifx
ER L YRR LUEE X E G A T RIE,

LED |
1BAWG o 18AWGHD.75mm” 1o 1.5me’)
L o Biack . ml
120-277 VAC S0/60 Hz o T -
\A:-Lm-m o-10vV/1-10V/
Fine tune output voltage .L/z_"".. 10V PWM/Polentiometer
R4 ) 6 o) B ACL
NOTES:

Cutput Volt
Adjustment

L1
LLILIRU SN Y

Switch to PWM output or voltage reduce dimming mode

PIHRE] PWM % H 8L iR E i H =
=13

>
<
-
o
2
=
-
O
-
o
O
v
o

1.Remove the output cover and screw it to fine tune the output voltage.
See below fine tune range

12V output: 9V-13V

24V output: 17V-25V

EFE:

T.EUT 4 tH &5 47 2= RURLIE S0 i FRLE.
BT XA G E

12V tH: 9V-13V

24V 17V-25V

NOTES:

1) Switch to “ON", the driver is PWM output mode.
2) Switch to “17, the driver is voltage reduce mode.

FE:

1) thi%%E "ON" , IEzhZFAPWME HIR.
2) PIERE] 17, WEhER AV ERHE,




o e

e . . =
C€ "II SELv -'..'.-:mm“‘m"“ﬂﬂ

P o Bt S,
Hlll-.. i Sk LT P
By & Gy 'I:!,l"l-m ;
o i LT

e L EET Y
B

E

__________

Wiring Diagram ( Aluminum Case )
EE&E( 35T )

1) Triac dimming - Triac/MLV load type
Notice: Not request neutral wire of dimmer.

1) AIIEEEE Al {25/ MLV T S A
EE FEREXRETFE

Trac

‘h
120 VAC 60 Hz

mll

e e

2) Triac dimming - ELV load type
Notice: Normally request neutral wire of dimmer.

2) AliERERE - ELVAEE
TE —EERARERE,

TreewPraces-cul

i

1200277 VAC 60 He |-.. - —  LED

3) 0-10V dimming-only dimming

Notice: The dimmer can't cut off the power in this connecting way.

3) 0-10V %
B EEA A s tNEiE X RR.

et



4) 0-10V dimming-only dimming
Notice: The dimmer can cut off the power in this connecting way.

4) 0-10Vifx
E L YRR LU X R T R VI ET R

i

e VR/PWM(open circuit-VR ; short

Dimmin —

\Jﬁlﬂwﬁ
-] Riod
et T
Switch to PWM Output or Voltage Reduce Dimming Mode
PR ZE PWM $i tH 558 FE 4t # =
Qutput R
P ! Purple
I . ===" 0/1-10V Dimming
' Grey
. -
: Blue
i

Product Display
= @R

30
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Triac Dimmable Output Current Selectable LED Driver
AI 2 A O Z B AT £ LED 3K 3] 2§

® Dimming Function : Triac/Phase Cut Dimming

® Output : Constant Current

® Range AC Input :100-277VAC
Efficiency Up to 75%~80%
Built-in Active PFC Function

Protections ;: Short Circuit/over Current

Features
1%

-Cooling by Free Air Convection
Work with Leading or Trailing Edge Triac Dimmer
(ON key: leading edge; 1 key: trailing edge)
Strong Compatibility, Flicker-free Dimming

® 7 years warranty

® Certificate : UL/cUL. FCC. RoHS. CE

RAYEThEE: WEnI =R/ REE
faith: 187

TRMATBE: 100-277VAC
WEBILT5%~80%

M EBEEIRPFCIhEE

RIFThEE: fEBs/ iR

Eid H R SIS ED
SanGaekEin W E o] R R —itE A
(ON #: mig; 18: |&i6)
FetEE, TIRREY

[RGRHA: 75

TAIE: UL/cUL. FCC. RoHS. CE

@
®
®
@ IP20 Design for Indoor Installation/In Dry&Damp Location IP20igi}, i8S ERLE/FRIAAT
®
@
@

Dimming Operation & Connecting Diagram

R ERN R E

1.0utput constant current level can be adjusted through input terminal
of the AC phase line(L) by connection a Triac dimmer.

2.Usually matching with leading edge and trailing edge dimmer both.
(Note: For Europe Version only) At the input area, you will find
dip switch on the terminal. ON key for leading edge; 1 key for trailing
edge. (see right picture)

3.Please try to use the small power dimmer, have access to a wider
dimming range, high-power dimmer is difficult to achieve the output
current to zero

4 Please try to use dimmers with power at least 2 times as the output
power of the driver.

31

1.5 o 2 PR AT O 38 AR 2 (L) 0 A\ wimZE B ] I RE R JE B
HELTIRE 75
2EESAAMERAXSEEER. (E: (UPREKA)

fFEMANEE, e % ERE| DIP Fx.
ON#: arig 18: Fig

BREER/DINERXS, ALURSERMEICEE, KINFEFX
SRIRMEM B B AT,

4R BERINER D AR HINE1 SEMIFMNS.



L
) P2 fp P e N
b 4494
Lt immer e
L = LED 0O _ ll]T_[| Triac Driver g . Bt ]
AC Trie: clmirabls drr - t -
N Input [ [ Output Phase/ Triac Dimmer |¥_] I e
R (Lighting System) | —pg "o E -
b st - LED IE[ Triac Driver E] = ﬁ ﬁ ﬂ
AC s Triac damematie drver i = | é ]
i Output | IE' =
Input : ; LED

Triac

Connecting Diagram in Single (1) Connecting Diagram Multiple (1)

Optional Model

Al A5

Cover Output Voltge | Output Current| Dip Switch | Output power

2 IR S Product Size
i HH HL TR i HH HL PRASH: 5 i L Ih %

Material

. ; T o )
b 5e 4 i (Vdc) (mA) CPoN JLoFF (Watt) RI (mm.

SMT-M-010CT Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-020CT Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-040CT Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-060CT Plastic(IP20)

3-42V
3-42V
3-42V
3-40V
3-33V
3-29V
3-25V
3-22V
3-42V
3-42V
3-42V
342V
3-40V
3-36V
3-33V
3-28V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-62V
3-57V
3-50V
3-45V
3-40V
3-37V
3-34V
3-31V
3-29V
3-65V
3-63V
3-65V
3-65V
3-60V
3-54V
3-90V
3-46V
3-43V
3-40V
3-38V
3-35V
3-33V
3-32V
3-30V
3-28V

100mA
150mA
200mA
250mA
300mA
350mA
400mA
450mA
250mA
350mA
400mA
450mA
500mA
550mA
600mA
700mA
300mA
350mA
400MA
450mA
500mA
550mA
600mA
650mA
700mA
800mA
900mA
1000mA
1100mA
1200mA
1300mA
1400mA
600mA
700mA
800mA
900mA
1000mA
1100mA
1200mA
1300mA
1400mA
1500mA
1600mA
1700mA
1800mA
1900mA
2000mA
2100mA

TTT
i TT
TLT
i L T
TT4L
- T &
Tdl
e L L
E
T4 4
i T L
- & T
TTL
T4LT
i TT
TTT
d & L L
TL4LLlLl
d T Ll
TTJLL
d 4 T L
TLT.L
d TT.L
TTTL
d & i T
TLLT
4 TLT
TTLT
Ld 4L TT
TLTT
L TTT
TTTT
d &L L
T4 dd
d T 4L
TTLL
d & T L
TLT.L
4 TT.L
TTT.JL
d & LT
TLLT
dTLT
TTLT
L LTT
TLTT
L TTT
TTTT
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4.2W
6.3W
8.4W
10W
9.9W

10.15W

10W
9.9W
10.5W
14.7W
16.8W
18.9W

20W
19.8W
19.8W
19.6W
19.5W

22.75W

26W

29.25W

32.5W

35.75W

39W
40.3W
39.9W
40W
40.5W
40W
40.7TW
40.8W
40.3W
40.6W
39W
45.5W
52W
58.5W
60W
59.4W
60W
99.8W
60.2W
60w
60.8W
59.5W
59.4W
60.8W
60W
58.8W

135*30*20 130
159.5"43*20 150
172*34*20 330

171.5*54*20 450



0-10VifJt & B i AT £ LED 3K 7 28

® Dimming Function: 0-10V/1-10V/Potentiometer/ iRYeThae: 0-10V/1-10V/EBfiZ8/10V PWM 451
10V PWM 4 in 1
® Range AC Input :100-277VAC ZiRWANTEE: 100-277VAC
® Efficiency Up to 83%~88% R 1£83%~88%
® Load: 10-100% fE: 10-100%
® Built-in Active PFC Function A EBIEPFCINEE
Features @ Protections: Short Circuit/over Current FIPThaE: =g/ LEP
ﬁl& @ Full Protection Plastic Housing Easy Installation B SEEEEPS RS
® |P20 Design for Indoor Installation/In Dry&Damp Location |P20iRit, ESERLE/FBIFER
® Cooling by Free Air Convection it 5SS S D
@ Strong Compatibility, Flicker-free Dimming FEMRE, TIREE
® Suitable for LED Lighting and Moving Sign Applications &M LED BBREFOREEhiRE R R
® 7 Years Warranty RfREE: 75
® Certificate : UL/cUL. FCC. RoHS. CE. TypeHL JAIE: UL/cUL. FCC. RoHS. CE. Type HL

Connecting Diagram
2546

ON/OFF 0-10V
Dimmer
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AC

M

Optional Model

AR S

Cover

Material
YhFets i

ON/OFF \\ o s
LED *0/1-10v DC
L_ﬁm:mmhh Um:u:;;;-f@ * Potentiometer
m o B - * 10V PWM Signal
LED ( Lutron & Clipsal & Dynalite System )
_I'.__Em:].’:mmable ur|-.r:¢# ;E: .. %
[ O i - e
LED
1_‘Eﬁgﬂm‘hlc P s @
2 £ o =

SMT-M-010CD Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-020CD Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-040CD Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-060CD Plastic(IP20)

% HH HL R i HH L
(Vdc) (mA)
3-42Vv 100mA
342V 150mA
3-42V 200mA
3-40V 250mA
3-33V 300mA
3-29V 350mA
3-25V 400mA
3-22V 450mA
342V 250mA
3-42V 350mA
342V 400mA
342V 450mA
340V 500mA
3-36V 550mA
3-33Vv 600mA
3-28V 700mA
3-65V 300mA
3-65V 350mA
3-65V 400mA
3-65V 450mA
3-65V 500mA
3-65V 550mA
3-65V 600mA
3-62V 650mA
3-57V 700mA
3-50V 800mA
3-45V 900mA
3-40V 1000mA
3-37Vv 1100mA
3-34V 1200mA
3-31V 1300mA
3-29V 1400mA
3-65V 600mA
3-65V 700mA
3-65V 800mA
3-65V 900mA
3-60V 1000mA
3-54Vv 1100mA
3-50V 1200mA
3-46V 1300mA
343V 1400mA
3-40V 1500mA
3-38Vv 1600mA
3-35Vv 1700mA
3-33V 1800mA
3-32Vv 1900mA
3-30V 2000mA
3-28V 2100mA

ool
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PRSI <

P ON JLOFF

Output Voltge | Output Current | Dip Switch | Output Power Prodiict Size

e

it T AR
(Watt)

9.9
10.15
10
9.9
10.5
14.7
16.8
18.9
20
19.8
19.8
19.6
19.5
22.75
26
29.25
32.5
39.75
39
40.3
39.9
40
40.5
40
40.7
40.8
40.3
40.6
39
45.5
52
58.5
60
59.4
60
59.8
60.2
60
60.8
59.5
59.4
60.8
60
58.8

)

135*30%20 130

159.5743"20 130

172*54*20 350

171.5"54"20 430



DALI-2 § Push Dimming (2 in 1) Dutput Current Selectable LED Driver [ DTE ]
DALI-2 & PUSH (2&1)i8% S B AT LED 1 & [ DT6 |

@ Dimming Function: DALI-2 & PUSH Dimming (2 in 1) RYeThaE: DALI-2 & PUSH @Y ( —&—)
® Range AC input :100-277VAC TiRWATBE: 100-277VAC
® Efficiency up to 83%~88% WER1A83%~88%
® Output constant current for single color DT6 P DTeHIER
® DALI-2 Protocol IEC62386; PUSH-DIM DALI-2{NIEC62386; PUSHIAY:
® Built-in active PFC function A B BIREPFCIhEE
Featu res ® Dimming curve: Logarithmic (default) and Linear WEYeEREE . AHEL (BRIL) FNLELMRAS
%I& ® Dimming range: 0-100%, LED start at 0.1% possible iB¥eEE: 0-100%, ofLAM0.1%FFiEiEy:
@ Protections: short circuit/over current/over temperature FIAThae: B8/ TimEP
® Full protection plastic housing easy installation BRI REERPETEE
® IP20 design for indoor installation IP20igit, ES=ENTE/TEFEFT
® Cooling by free air convection i H RS TS A
@ Strong compatibility, flicker-free dimming FEME, LAEEY
@ Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications BT LED BBRRFN#Eshtndpi
® 7 years warranty R{RHR: 7=
@ Certificate : UL/cUL. FCC. RoHS. CE #AIE: UL/cUL. FCC. RoHS. CE
® Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights. FA5MLEDEERA
Apph Cat[ on @ LED City Decoration LEDsErHZEmAT
iﬁ Fﬁ ?E ﬁ ® Commercial LED Lighting, B FLEDEERR
® LED Panels LEDERAT

35



Optional Model

Al S

Cover
Matenrial

g 54 iR

SMT-M-010CM Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-020CM Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-040CM Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-060CM Plastic(IP20)

(Vdc)

3-42V
3-42V
3-42V
3-40V
3-33V
3-29V
3-25V
3-22V
3-42V
3-42V
3-42V
3-42V
3-40V
3-36V
3-33V
3-28V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-62V
3-57V
3-50V
3-435V
3-40V
3-37V
3-34V
3-31V
3-29V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-60V
3-54V
3-50V
3-46V
3-43V
3-40V
3-38V
3-35V
3-33V
3-32V
3-30V
3-28V

100mA
150mA
200mA
250mA
300mA
350mA
400mA
450mA
250mA
350mA
400mA
450mA
S00mA
550mA
600mA
700mA
300mA
350mA
400MA
450mA
500mA
550mA
600mA
650mA
700mA
800mA
900mA
1000mA
1100mA
1200mA
1300mA
1400mA
600mA
700mA
800mA
900mA
1000mA
1100mA
1200mA
1300mA
1400mA
1500mA
1600mA
1700mA
1800mA
1900mA
2000mA
2100mA

Output Voltge | Output Current| Dip Switch | Output power
i 4 FRL TR RAGFF oK

“w'oN JLoFF

TTT
4+ TT
TL4LT
4 4T
TTLd
4 T L
T4l
4 L L
L L L
T4l
< T L
+ 4T
TTJLd
T4LT
LTT
TTT
N A N B B
TLddl
i T4 L
TTLd L
4 T L
TLTJL
4 TTJL
TTTL
d LdT
TLL4T
dTLT
TTLT
LlTT
TLTT
LTTT
TTTT
d L AL
TLdd L
i T4 L
TTL4d Ll
4 LT L
TLTL
4 TT L
TTTJL
i LdT
TLLT
L TLT
TTL4T
L idTT
TLTT
LATTT
TTTT
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N/W
RE
(9)

Product Size

R~ (mm)

10W 13530720 130
20W 160%43*20 150
40W 172*54*20 350
60W 193*62*24 430




Dimming Operation & Connecting Diagram

W TEER1E & &L
1.Dimming wires are installed for Dimming terminals (No polar) and

are connected to the DALI BUS when use DALI function .

wire (N) is connected to AC (N) while and wire (L) is connected to
Push dim switch dimmer( L) when use Push function.

2.Please make sure you connect these correctly otherwise your product
will not function correctly and could be damaged.

NO L
Mains AC Mains AC
DALI System
DALI BUS L Mains AC _[———— —
oN Mains AC - LED +
o — 22'@“ DALI&PUSH-DIM* &——
=3 H Push/DALI : R e —
= L Push/DALI LED Driver Black | LED -
DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 1
DALI Master |
0 s
DALI Power
O :L Mains AC LT AL Red
ol Mains AC | . LED +
e——|=4¢4 DALI&PUSH-DIM* &——
= W PushiD&L] = = ip—
l—, = L Push/DALI LED Driver Black | LED -
N M Ac—] = L/AC Red | | Ep +
i IERING Rt
o———|=cw DALI&PUSH-DIM* &—1—
= W Push/DaLl = -
ﬁ = L Push/DALI LED Driver Black | LED -
T PC+DALI Master+DIMMER
DALI BUS

DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 3

:Note: For DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 3, please noted that only one DALI
power is need in the DALI bus, so no extra DALI power is needed if the
Master or Dimmer already includes the DALI Power

s iE: DALIHRYEELEI, HiEEDALIZE P HEE—1DALIRIR, FTLUINR
Master8,Dimmer2 42 8 EDALIRE, MAEEFHIMIDALIEE

37

1. BXEEIRTER AL (liE) , (£ DALl ThEER

#| DALI BUS.

= £/ Push ThRERT, £ (N) ZE=#E| AC(N), miZk (L) =5z

Push dim # 3%

SR (L),

2. ETRRIERERE, SNEMFMmIEEEESTIEHFA e,

L Mains AC

ﬂ,_
N Mains AC

n_
DALI Power

Dimmer

O

[ ——————
ool RN R

L Mains AC

W Mains AC ] = L/AC

= N/ AC

= G §

= N Push/DALI

—$1
+-1

DALI&PUSH-DIM* &—

Red LED +

- - ——
= L Push/DALI LED Driver Black | LED -
DALI BUS
DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 2
~ Dimmer({with ON/OFF function)
. 'il‘!!ai“!Il i I = LI AC Red LED &
N Mains AC | = fe= :’rgf DALI&PUSH-DIM* &——
p— = N Push/DALI - - i
£ L Push/DALI LED Driver Black | LED -
» = L/ AC Red
LED +
[e]=6&a& DALI&PUSH-DIM+ &——
= N Push/DALI " = —f—
e R LED Driver giack | LED -
= LI AC Red LED +
[ =G&a& DALI&PUSH-DIM* ®
= N Push/DALI - - p—t—
= L Push/DALI LED Driver Black | LED -
Push-Dimming Wiring Diagram 1
L Mains AC
O = L AC Red LED_ +
N Mains AC ] e :fé‘: DALI&PUSH-DIM* @
= W PushiDALI = f——
Dimmer &¥——— ] = L Push/DALI LED Driver Black | LED -

Push-Dimming Wiring Diagram 2



W) —

LED BEE—

B

3

DT8

DIP switch

Multi-Output Current [LED) Drffvar
(Multi-current DIP Adjustment)

Many different specification constant current LED drivers

W integrated into one only.simplify your inventory.

0-10V Dimming DALI Dimming DTG/ DT8
DMX5312 Dimming Triac & 0-10V (5 in 1) Dimming ‘h

DALI-2 & Push Dimming (2 in 1) Dutput Current Selectable LED Driver [ D18 ]

DALI-2 & PUSH (2& 1) X B E

Features

%

Application

1& BB

3

® Dimming Function: DALI-2 & PUSH Dimming (2 in 1)
@® Range AC input :100-277VAC

@ Efficiency up to 83%~88%

® DALI-2 Protocol IEC62386;, PUSH-DIM (CCT dimming)
@® Built-in active PFC function

@ Dimming curve: Logarithmic (default) and Linear

® Dimming range: 0-100%, LED start at 0.1% possible

@® Protections: short circuit/over current/over temperature
@ Full protection plastic housing easy installation

@ |P20 design for indoor installation

® Cooling by free air convection

@ Strong compatibility, flicker-free dimming

@ Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications
® 7 years warranty

® Certificate : UL/cUL. FCC. RoHS. CE

® Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights.
@ LED City Decoration

® Commercial LED Lighting,

® LED Panels

38

AR ATELEDIE )28 [ DTS ]

BYEIhgEE: DALI-2 & PUSH i@%¢ ( —&—)
TRWAEE: 100-277VAC

WL 83%~88%
DALI-21hYIEC62386; PUSHiEM(ERiEHN)
AEEIRPFCIhEE

B XIE (80A) F&bEt
A¥EBE: 0-100%, TILAMO0.1%FFHa1EE
FRIAThEE: IR/ TR

BRI SEEERPS TRE

IP20ig1T, BSERNTE/TiBEFH

Bt B RS SAD

AR, FTINREY

&R LED BRERFNEEatR SR A

FAfRAE: 75

JAME: UL/cUL. FCC. RoHS. CE

FISLEDERRA
LEDkrh 2= tkT
7 FLEDAZER
LEDE#RAT



Optional Model

A S

Cover Output Voltge | Output Current|Dip Switch | Output power Product Size
Material il H LR W L | PREEITOE | Mo IhE Rt (rm)
6-42V 250mA 4 1 L 10.5W
6-42V 350mA TL.l 14.7W
6-42V 400mA 4 T A4 16.8W
: 6-42V 450mA TTJL 18.9W el
SMT-M-2C-020CM Plastic(IP20) 6-40V 500mA LLT 20W 160*43"20 150
6-36V 550mA TLT 19.8W
6-33V 600mA 4 TT 19.8W
6-29V 700mA D jn pin 19.6W
6-42V 500mA i & d ik 21W
6-42V 550mA T Ll 23.1W
6-42V 600mA 4 T4 L 25.2W
6-42V 650mA TTLL 27.3W
6-42V 700mA i LT AL 29.4W
6-42V 750mA TLT.L 31.5W
6-42V 800mA i TTL 33.6W
, 6-42V 850mA TTTJL 35.7TW wE A%
SMT-M-2C-040CM Plastic(IP20) 6-42V 900mA Li4T 37 8W 172*54*20 350
6-45V 950mA TLLdT 40.5W
6-45V 1000mA L TLT 42.7o5W
6-45V 1050mA TTLT 45W
6-44V 1100mA L4dTT 48.4W
6-40V 1150mA 2 plicd 5L phL 46W
6-36V 1200mA LTTT 43.2W
6-33V 1250mA TTTT 39.6W
6-42V 800mA i AL L 33.6W
6-42V 850mA TLL L 35.7W
6-42V 900mA d T4 L 37.8W
6-42V 950mA TTJL L 39.9W
6-42V 1000mA A4dTL 42W
6-42V 1100mA T 46.2W
6-42V 1200mA 4 TT 4L 20.4W
. 6-42V 1300mA TTTL 54 6W *Q*
SMT-M-2C-060CM Plastic(IP20) 6-42V 1400mA LLi4T 53 8\W 193%62"24 450
6-40V 1500mA TLLT 60W
6-38V 1600mA i TLT 60.8W
6-35V 1700mA TTLT 59.5W
6-33V 1800mA i LTT 59.4W
6-32V 1900mA TLTT 60.8W
6-30V 2000mA LATTT 60W
6-29V 2100mA TTTT 60.9W
DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram
K E
L Mains AC NO L
O— Mains AC| |Mains AC System
0—
N Mains AC | DALI Power
:
Dimmer DALI System
j—. n-h% 3 LIAC "
O - S¢& DALIRPUSH-DIM * o V+
= CCT Push . - CW -
= nrusnoau LED Driver Yellow DALI BUS L Mains AC
._I - — H Mains AC s freigigcnd IB““
S5 Een o———]=c& DALIGPUSH-DIM * &T— V+
' = wrunmoa  LED Driver ] :Eﬂ il
DALI BUS Dimmer £ L PushiDALI

DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 1 DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 2
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DALI Master
DALI Power
& SN Mains AC | = 5} as Black
o———15:® DALIRPUSH-DIM * &— V+
= CCT Push ] - G—t—— W -
= nrushoau LED Driver i} ._"relimv
.—I == L Push/DALI
L Mains AC o=t 7ac
N Mains AC Black
2 =484 DALISPUSH-DIM * e—— V+
= CCT Push g . Gepihite AT .
= wnpeushoan LED Driver . ._ﬂw
rl = L Push/DALI
o PC+DALI Master+Dimmer
DALI BUS

DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 3

PUSH Dimming Wiring Diagram
P2k A

L Mains AC

OFF OFF OFF

oM

oM

oM

Dimmer(with ON/OFF function)

N Mains AC

= L/AC

— ¢ DALI&PUSH-DIM *+ &
= CCT Push ; - —
= nprushmau LED Driver ]

= L Push/DALI

Black

: V+
[(Whitt CW -

Yollow

T

— L/AC

M AC
—c @ DALI&PUSH-DIM * &
== CCT Push ' - P
= nrushioau LED Driver ]

= L Push/DALI

Black v+

(Whitt W -

Yellow

= L/AC

=& @ DALI&PUSH-DIM + &
== CCT Push - - h
= nrushoau LED Driver _

B
lack V +

it oW -

ellow

= L PushiDALI

Push-Dimming Wiring Diagram 1

-

AC~ i *** DALIBus
N ;—g P s s —— 1~ S
= = -
S _ paL (Pupie) __
DAIN (Pink)
DALI-2 dimming with DALI power and dimmer
R il { S R DALI-2 DT8 -2 Channel
AC~- ] — *** DALIBus
— 1 :
y WW =(Yellow)
\ R
.;;; by =] 2| A R T
ﬂ.-lﬂrl-un;l
DA/L (Purpie)
DA/N (Pink)
DALI-2 dimming with DALI system and DALI bus
L {2 ;
Dimmer
L Mains AC
: - = L/AC G
H Mains AC O— g g’%‘-‘- DALI&PUSH-DIM ¥ ._wmte v
= CCT Push - -
= M Push/DALI LED Driver ) :: Yellow ET."
Dimmer == L Push/DALI )

Push-Dimming Wiring Diagram 2

Note: For DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 3, please noted that only one
DALI power is need in the DALI bus, so no extra DALI power is needed if the

Master or Dimmer already includes the DALI Power.,

TR

[E Lt inE Master 8

1~ DALI BBiR.
DALI iR

. BF DAL AXEELZE 3, §iEE DALl REPOEE—
= u_.f DAL | .Errh ] A~ ._

By, Dimmer 2481 = En AN

Simple operation about DALI-2 address reset by handheld device

Main Interface

Read

Setteing Address

Write

Successfully
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Triac & 0-10V Dimmable (5in 1) [Ilifput”[:lii‘raﬁ't Selectable LED Driver
A8 & 0-10V (5&1) X LB ATiELEDIX &) 28

® Dimming function: WEFEThEE:
® Phase dimming: work with forward phase / B{OAY:: FERIEEB{ /AlE. MLVEIRIE
® leading edge MLV andReverse phase / /IgiG, ELV, TRIACGHEAY:E
® trailing edge ,ELV,TRIAC dimmers
® 0-10V dimming: 0-10V/1-10V/Potentiometer/ 0-10ViA¥E: 0-10V/1-10V/EBERVESE/
® 10VPWM4in1 10V PWM &5—
Featu res ® Range AC input :100-277VAC TinwmANeE: 100-277VAC
(EAE: ® Output : constant current type i fERE
® Built-in active PFC function AEGIRPFCINEE
@ High efficiency : 85%~92% SXER: B5%~92%
@ Protection:short circuit/over loading/ Over temperature RIAThEE: Eig/ TR
@ PWM output, does not change the color index PWMEIH , A EEEnmisil
® |IP20 design for indoor installation IP20igit, EEEARE/TEHAT
® Dimming range: 0-100% iB¥¢EE: 0-100%
® Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications i&EFAT LED BBRRFNFEahtRERY FE
® UL, cUL listed, Type HL rated. FCC JAIE: UL, cUL listed, Type HL rated. FCC
® 7 Years Warranty EFE: 75
® Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights. FA4SFLEDBERBYT SE
App" Cat[ on @ LED City Decoration LEDigkrh3=tmkT
ERSE ® Commercial LED Lighting, e FH LEDEEEA
® LED Panels LEDE#RKT
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Optional Model

AR S

Output Voltge| Output Current | Dip Switch | Output power

PR IE ! Product Size

LPON JLOFF

i L1 T 38
(Watt)

SMT-M-010CTD Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-020CTD Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-040CTD Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-060CTD Plastic(IP20)

i H FE R B HH AL
(Vde) tma)
342V 100mA
342V 150mA
342V 200mA
3-40V 250mA
3-33V 300mA
329V 350mA
3-25V 400mA
3-22V 450mA
342V 250mA
342V 350mA
342V 400me
342V 420mA
340V SR
3-36V 550mA
3-33V 600mA
3-28V 700mA
3-65V S00mA
3-65V 350mA
365V 400MA
3-65V 450mA
3-65V 500mA
365V 550mA
362V 650mA
357V 700mA
3-50V 800mA
345V 900mA
3-40V 1000mA
337V 1100mA
331V 1300mA
3-20V 1400mA
365V 600mA
365V 700mA
365V 800mA
365V ma
360V 1000mA
354V 1100mA
3-50V 1200mA
346V 1300mA
343V 1400mA
3-40V 1500mA
3-38V 1600mA
3-35V 1700mA
3-33V 1800mA
332V 1900mA
3-30V 2000mA
3-28V 2100mA

TTT
4 TT
TLT
4 L T
TTL
4 T4
TLdd
4 L L
L L L
TLdd
4 T 4
4 LT
TTL
TLT
4 TT
T o g
4 Ll L
TLAll
4 T4 L
TT4dd
d 4 TdL
TLTL
4 TTL
TTTLd
didT
TL4AT
L TLT
TTLT
ddTT
TLTT
L TTT
TTTT
d 4l L
TLddld
4 T4l
TT4L 4l
i 4 TdL
TLTL
4 TTJL
TTTLd
d ddT
TLLT
i TLT
TT4LT
ddTT
TLTT
L TTT
TTTT
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4 2W
6.3W
8.4W
10W
9.9W

10.15W

10W
9.9W
10.5W
14.7TW
16.8W
18.9W

20W
19.8W
19.8W
19.6W
19.5W

22 T5W

26W

29.25W

32.5W

35.75W

39W
40.3W
39.9W
40W
40.5W
40W
40.7W
40.8W
40.3W
40.6W
39W
45.5W
2W
98.9W
60W
99.4W
60W
99.8W
60.2W
60W
60.8W
99.5W
99 .4W
60.8W
60W
58.8W

135*30720 130

159.5"43*20 150

172*54*20 330

171.9"54"20 450




Dimming Operation & Connecting Diagram
L RIE & HEE

Using TRIAC/Phase Cut Dimming
{£ HTRIAC/Phase cutifit

1.The Pulse-Width Modulation (PWM) of output voltage can be adjusted
through input terminal of the AC phase line(L) by connection a phase /

Triac dimmer of lighting system.

2 Work with forward phase /leading edge MLV and reverse phase /
trailing edge .ELV, TRIAC dimmers.

3.Please try to use dimmers with power at least 1.5 times as the output

power of the driver.

1o 56t AR AY Bk 32 18

(PWM) mILLEE3ETHEZE (L) &%
NimZEH 8 A R R AL/ TR R/ AR T,

2. 5E#/ariG, MLVAIRHE/RiE, ELV, TRIACHEt&&—& Ik,

3. BREBEMRINEE D AWM HINESERRANESE.

Connecting Diagram in Single (1)

o fr 77
r s .
Triac EEN DI !>| !>1
° | Dimmer LED
AC i Teipe chmratily dervist 24 f W i % Dulplll
N Input 7 Output ol
Connecting Diagram Multiple (I1)
L oo L
AC N AC N
- o DL/SL1 _ -
O I‘?J Triac Drivar T * % E Triac Drivar T = i‘I-:":"‘-: ?I'El_l
lE = 8] -
Phase/ Triac Dimmer IF‘ _ & o= LUTH_DN FI | ? o [ = =
(Lighting System ) | : Triac Driver Z - Triac Dimmer - Triac Drivar & - L="1
I%Jl Triac Driver E x lL':‘J;"-'}-Ig'i-ﬁg;l_l lij Triac Driver T 2 ﬁgl_é;ﬁ
- El @ -
| LED LED
L ‘N L N
Triac
Using one Dimming ---0-10/1-10V Dimming
{# H0-10V/1-10Vif 3k
AC AC
b i iR ( Lutron & Clipsal & Dynalite System )
DIM DC 0-10V ﬂ—‘HmFFl-'\'H o] \ -~
Vin _ LED : g,a' 1-10V DC
- * Potenti t
LED I_E-Erﬂgh';mhh Dhriver fﬁ * 13$Mn$;;;a|
h::f II. Erngrr:mahh Drhrer I E . LED
.
ON/OFF 0-10V =2
4 oo ot = [t2E) !
Diﬂ"IITIEI' | Dimmakble Dm.ler 5
LED
; I..Bmﬁﬂ mable Driver i @ ,f
-+ INBlue m—E T +oe -
NS et O
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DMX512 Dimmable Dutput Current Selectable LED Driver
A 7t AT 1E LED 3K &f) 28

DMX512i J¢ % F

Features

FFI%E

Application

& FSE

%

Dimming Function: DMX512 dimming;
DMX512 signal isolation

Output : cconstant current output. Output current

adjustable slightly to sove the line loss problem

@ Input Range: 100-277VAC

Efficiency up to 76% ~88%

Built-in active PFC function, PFz0.95~0.97

1 CH independent outputs: DW

With the RDM (Remote Device Management) function
With NFC (Near Field Communication) function, read
and write DMX512 address or adjust output voltage by
mobile NFC app (or special NFC device) .

Dimming range: 0-100%

Comply with DMX3512 international standard.

® Comply with the World Lighting Safety Standard,

Designed with DMX512 signal isolation.

® IP20 design for indoor installation

® 7 years warranty

UL/cUL. Type HL rated. FCC

Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights.
LED City Decoration

Commercial LED Lighting,

LED Panels
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iAYEIhEE: DMX512iF)E; DMXS512(5ERE

i EREH, HEIEER, RREREE

BATEE: 100-277VAC

WEEIXT6%~88%

HWEBIRPFCINEE, PF>0.95~0.97
1R8I/ : DW

BH RDM (iiBizEEE) Ihae

BENFC (ikiHiE(S) Thak, @idFHINFCRA
(HREFANFCIEE) ES5DMX51 21t sk B
HEBIE.

FFEDMX51 2EfrtmHE,
fFEttRmMIATEiRE, XM DMX512 ESEEiRit,

IP20ig1t, &S =EARE/TBHE
BEFE: 75
$AIE: UL/cUL. Type HLrated. FCC

FA45MLEDEEHA
LEDirEH 2= AT
e FHLEDEREH
LEDmEimRT



Optional Model

A RS

Cover

Material

FhFe A i

SMT-M-010CX-1C-P Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-020CX-1C-P Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-040CX-1C-P Plastic(IP20)

SMT-M-060CX-1C-P Plastic(IP20)

R EENA Y
(Vdc)

3-42V
3-42V
3-42V
3-40V
3-33V
3-29V
3-25V
3-22V
3-42V
342V
3-42V
3-42V
3-40V
3-36V
3-33V
3-28V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-62V
3-57V
3-50V
3-45V
3-40V
3-37V
3-34V
3-31V
3-29V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-65V
3-60V
3-54V
3-50V
3-46V
3-43V
3-40V
3-38V
3-35V
3-33V
3-32V
3-30V
3-28V

H"I‘ ILH T'E. ;:f.ﬁt fa T ‘ - ﬂ-ﬁrff .'-H ]T;F} _j.-g';i.
(mA)
100mA
150mA
200mA
250mA 14T 10 o
300mA TTL 99 135*30%20
350mA 4 T4 10.15
400mA TLL 10
450mA R A S 99
250mA illl 105
350mA TLL 14.7
400mA i1T4L 16.8
450mA 14T 18.9 ‘i
500mA TTL 20 159.5*43*20 115
950mA TLT 19.8
600mA 4+ TT 19.8
700mA TTT 196
300mA L1l 19 5
350mA TLLL 22 75
400MA 1ATLL 26
450mA TTLL 29 25
500mA 1LlTL 325
550mA TLTL 35.75
600mA ATTL 39
650mA TTTL 40.3 s
700mA LLlLT 30.9 171.5*54*20 225
800mA TLLT 40
900mA LTLT 405
1000mA TTLT 40
1100mA LL1TT 40.7
1200mA TLTT 40.8
1300mA ATTT 40.3
1400mA TTTT 40.6
600mA llll 39
700mA TLLl.l 455
800mA T4l 52
900mA TTLdL 58.5
1000mA idlTJL 60
1100mA TALTL 59 4
1200mA LTTL 60
1300mA TTTL 59.8 e
1400mA LLL4T 60.2 171.5*"54*20 350
1500mA TL4dT 60
1600mA LATLT 60.8
1700mA TTLT 59.5
1800mA LiTT 59.4
1900mA T4LTT 60.8
2000mA LTTT 60
2100mA TTTT 588
T ==o e —
SR
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Output Voltge | Output Current| Dip Switch| Output power | Product Size Eg
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Dimming Operation & Connecting Diagram
VECiR1E & HEEHE

DMX512 Dimming
DMX512 i

1.Input terminal with 3P; Live Wire(L) , Neutral Wire (N) . Note: vacant for 1. 3P AT, Mgk (L) , Pk (N) . iF: dElimFsE.
middle terminal

2.0utput terminals with 5P; LED SEC positive (LED+), LED negative (LED-). 2 5P HiwF; LED SEC IE4R (LED+), LED iath (LED-). #:LEDKT;
Connected to LED light;

3.Common anode design 3P for DIM (DMX512) dimming; 3.DIM (DMX512) AXA9EEFARIET3P;

Lo Ej T kK1 K K
3 DMX512 Driver —
N o Iil ¥ E DMX / RDM
Dirgram - 1 CH

DMX512 Address Setting Operation
DMX5 12l $1Hi% BiR1E
[ The default address for DMX driver is 001. DM X 3K zh#k 1 ik 4 001.
[ Address settings: Wi
(1) RDM setting address: (1) RDM i& 8ttt

Set the address by the RDM device. For detailed operation, please refer to ROM  ifiid RDM g &ig B ibtit. ¥R EISESE ROM & Z{EBIRAH.
device instruction manual.

(2) NFC setting address: (2) NFCizE it :
The DMX address can be read and written by a mobile with NFC APP or NFC §EiL DMX512 B &0 NFC {5 S X, AILLEIHH NFC APP B9FH1
handheld device (NFC read & write device: NFC-RW) by close to the NFC signal 8t NFC F#i%# (NFCiZEiZ#&: NFC-RW) &5 DMX ihilt.

area of the DMX512 driver.

Setting Operation Steps

ZERIEZER:
JSimple operation about DMX512 address reset and adjusting output XiEEIHHANFC APPEINFCF Fig# (NFCiEEi®&: NFC-RW) i)
voltage slighting by a mobile with NFC APP or NFC handheld device FHiEFTDOMXS51 24t ik 5 #0184 fai tH AR R RO &) S 1R 1E

(NFC read & write device: NFC-RW)

Scan the QR code to download the NFC APP A4 " 4550 T EINFC APP

Android
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NFC

Write

= Read and write

ConiEne

Spl Addresy

3 1¥]

Set outpui; N0 -

= Write

®

i e Uiy, (IR MR-EOR T flies

= Writa recond

cd e
r | —

NFC Address settings Operation interface (10S)

ConiEmE

Lpg Address

NO

=  Read and write

DALI ¥~

CoReml

Res Address

DMWY = =

Eot autput; CUrrent

= Read and write
Bl E]

Write successiull

v

NFC Address settings Operation interface (Android)

NFC

Tppa: CRIE
Adoress 2
Wolisge Lewed: 3

Frad Hiriw

Fiadl recond Nrile S

=  Head and write

Coniemt MX: 1
CC: 6
foe Address
OMX - 1 .

Sl outpul! Curmant -

Main interface

Setteing address

an output voltage

NFC Handheld devices

48
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DMX512 Dimmable Constant Voltage LED Driver
DMX512if 18 E B iR

® Dimming Function: DMX512; DMX512 signal isolation

@ Output: Constant Voltage Output. Voltage Adjustable
to Solve the Problem of Line Loss Via NFC APP

® Input Range: 100-277VAC

@ Built-in active PFC function, PF=0.95~0.98

@ Efficiency up to 82% ~91%

@ Different channels to be chosen, 1CH~5CH

® 5 CH independent outputs: RGBCW.

Features
1%
@® Insulation on DMX 512 dimming end
® Dimming range: 0-100%
@ Flicker-free, fz 4K Hz STROBOSCOPIC exemption
® With the RDM (Remote Device Management) function.
® With NFC function, read and write DMX512 address
or adjust output voltage by mobile NFC APP or special
NFC device.
® NFC to fine tuning output voltage and set address
® Protections: short circuit/ over load/ over temperature
® Cooling by free air convection

® 7 years warranty

Optional Shell
A RS 5

SMT- yy###-xC-P
SMT- yy###-xC-A SMT-yy###-xC-ADJ

T T

IP20

dry, damp and wet location

DC 12V 24V 48V, 30W-300w DC 12V 24V 48V | 30W-300W
Stardard Size built-in Junction Box

49

iB¥EIhEE: DMX512; DMX5125SRE
A EEHH. FANFC APPRIEE
Ve, mRRZEIRInE,

ANTGHE: 100-277VAC

AEBIEPFCIhEE, PF>0.95~0.98
WEEIL 82% ~91%

oA EREE, 1CH~5CH

SR/ %t . RGBCW

DMX 512 Btimtais

iB¥EE: 0-100%

FoiNg:, f>=4K Hz STROBOSCOPIC #if
BHBRDM (infEiR@EERE) Ihak,
BHENFCIhEE, o[iEiTFHINFC APPERERNFCIESE
S DMX51 21t e A% HEB .

NFC R HEB EfiR Eihat
fRIPTHhEE: FEEE/IE. TRFIPINEE
i B RS SED

FR{RHA: 75F

Whole Family

SMT-yy###-xC-2z

x=12234,5CH,;

z= A(IPE7); P (IP20); ADJ(built-in Junction Box)
yy = 12VDC |, 24VDC 48VDC

#HH# = 30W 60W 100W 120W 150W 200W 300W



Optional Model (Standard Size DMX512 Dimmable LED Driver)
AiEEES (DMX512F # R ~TLED IRzh)

Output Voltage | Output Current | Output power

Cover Material e : Product Size
SMT-yy030-xC-P  Plastic(IP20) 12/24/48 2.5/1.25/0.625 30 171.5*54*20 300
SMT-yy060-xC-P  Plastic(IP20) 12/24/48 5/2.5/1.25 60 192.5*62*24 350
SMT-yy080-xC-A Aluminum(IP67)  12/24/48 6.66/3.33/1.66 80 230*78*25 800
SMT-yy100-xC-A Aluminum(IP67)  12/24/48 8.33/4.17/2.08 100 230*78*25 800
SMT-yy120-xC-A Aluminum(IP67)  12/24/48 10/5/2.5 120 230*78*25 800
SMT-yy150-xC-A Aluminum(IP67)  12/24/48 12.5/6.25/3.12 150 277*78*25 900
SMT-yy200-xC-A Aluminum(IP67)  12/24/48 16.67/8.33/4.17 200 277*78*25 900
SMT-yy300-xC-A Aluminum(lIP67)  12/24/48 25/12.5/6.25 300 301*78*25 1100

Optional Model (J-Box DMX512 Dimmable LED Driver)
A[iER S (DMX5127%H1—4KLED 3R 3h)

Output Voltage| Output Current | Output power
R tEIHEBI

Cover Material Product Size

IR (\Vdc) (Amp) R (mm)
SMT-yy030-xC-ADJ 12/24/48  2.5/1.25/0.625 30W 165*94.5*40 910
SMT-yy060-xC-ADJ 12/24/48 5/2.5/1.25 60W 188*94.5*40 1100
SMT-yy080-xC-ADJ 12/24/48  6.66/3.33/1.66 80W 220*94.5*40 1400
SMT-yy100-xC-ADJ Metal Housing ~ 12/24/48  8.33/4.17/2.08 100W 220*94.5*40 1400
SMT-yy120-xC-ADJ (NEMA 4X) 12/24/48 10/5/2.5 120W 220*94.5*40 1400
SMT-yy150-xC-ADJ 12/24/48  12.5/6.25/3.12 150W 260*105*45 2050
SMT-yy200-xC-ADJ 12/24/48  16.67/8.33/4.17  200W 260*105*45 2050
SMT-yy300-xC-ADJ 12/24/48 25/12.5/6.25 300W 278*108*45 2450
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Dimming Operation & Connecting Diagram

e ERE & =% E
DMX512 Dimming

DMX512 3%

#: Dimming cable Purple (D+), Brown (D-) and Gray (GND) connect to
DMX dimmer / system.,

22 Output cable to be connected to LED Light;

iR EE (D+) .

DMXifl e 88/ R 4.
HIEFELEDATRY MM HH &%

tRe (D-) HXE (GND) ZEH3F|

DIM (DW) Dimming: Rubber cable Black is output ( V+) Positive, White
is output (\V-) negative

DIM (DW) @ &Rk Rebhmil (V+) Ef, BeAWb (V-) Atk

CCT (TW) Dimming: 1015 electronic cable , (V+) 16AWG; (V-) 1BAWG
Black is output ( V+) Positive, While (CW-) and Yellow
(WW-) are output (V-) negative

CCT (TW) #¥: 10158 F2, (V4+) 16AWG; (V-) 18AWG
Eesmd (V+) EH®, M (CW-) fiEE (WW-)
= (V-) fak

RGB Dimming: 1015 electronic cable , (V+) 16AWG; (V-) 1BAWG Black is
output ( V+) Positive, Red (R-), Green (G-) and Blue (B-) are
output (V-) negative

RGBifElsE: 10158 F%&, (V+) 16AWG; (V-) 18AWG
REAMmE (V+) ER, L& (R). KE(G)MEE(B)H
i (V-) TaiR

RGBW Dimming: 1015 electronic cable , (V+) 16AWG; (V-) 1BAWG Black is
output ( V+) Positive, Red (R-), Green (G-) ,Blue (B-),
White (W-) are output (V-) negative

RGBWiE: 10158 F, (V+) 16AWG; (V-) 1BAWGERE A
(V+) EtR, 4 R-), && (G) , E& (B-) ,
HE (W-) At (V-) 5k

RGB+CCT Dimming: 1015 electronic cable , (V+) 16AWG; (V-) 18AWG Black
is output ( VV+) Positive, Red (R-), Green (G-) ,Blue (B-) ,
White (CW-) and Yellow (WW-) are output (V-) negative.;

RGB+CCTiX: 10158 F&&, (V+) 16AWG; (V-) 1BAWG BEH
W (V+) E#®R, 48 (R) . 848 (G-) . E& (B-)
HE (CW-) fiEE (WW-) Al (V-) @il

i Please make sure you connect these correctly ,otherwise your product will not iSRS EffERXLE, FMNEN~RIFEEES LIEF TR,

work correctly and could be damaged.

i WiiHiREMERZ. FEIF

Mote: there is external antenna at output side. Don't disassemble!

Connecting Diagram

i E
Dirgram - 1 CH Dirgram - 2 CH
LED LED
Set output by NFC :: T kKK St output by NFC 1'::"' = e
Lo [T Lo . =
AC ~ g DMX512 Driver AC ~ g DMX512 Driver
N o ] 5] Mo H] B
D- DMX / RDM D- DMX | RDM
[GN| (I,
Dirgram - 3 CH Dirgram - 4 CH
LED LED
Set output by NFC i : Set output by NFC % :
Lo @ i 5 % Lo !";I i . %
AC ~ & DMX512 Driver AC ~ 5 DMX512 Driver W -
NO 0 = N o ] o
D- DMX / RDM D- DMX | ROM
[ [GHD-
Dirgram - 5 CH
LED
Set output by NFC i : - ee—
o = o=t
N o
LN | [ D+]
D- DMX / RDM
[GN|
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DMX512 Address Setting Operation
DMX5121th 31k 1% B 1R 1

[ The default address for DMX driver is 001. DMXEE zh B A Hi it 5001,
[JAddress settings: whubigE
(1) RDM setting address: (1) RDM i & thht :

Set the address by the RDM device. For detailed operation, please refer to RDM it RDM i &g B Hidit. AR EIESE ROM g & {ERIRRAS.
device instruction manual.

(2) NFC setting address: (2) NFCig S ik

The DMX address can be read and written by a mobile with NFC APP or NFC §iL DMX512 sl S NFCES X, mILLAITHEH NFC APP #9F4L
handheld device (NFC read & write device: NFC-RW) by close to the NFC signal B NFC F#ig8& (NFCiEBi&#&: NFC-RW) S DMX Hbtit.

area of the DMX512 driver.

Setting Operation Steps

RERETE.
{Simple operation about DMX512 address reset and adjusting output MBI TEBANFC APPERNFCF g (NFCIEBig#: NFC-RW) fY
voltage slighting by a mobile with NFC APP or NFC handheld device F LT DMX51 24 1 5 L FA /8 82 6 tH AR AY (8] SR 1E

(NFC read & write device: NFC-RW)

Scan the QR code to download the NFC APP HiE S T EHNFC APP

Android IPhone
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WiFi Dimmable Constant Voltage LED Driver

(WiFi) % CLEDIK T 5

Features

ek

@ Output constant Voltage
® Range: 100-277VAC
@ Built-in active PFC function

® Efficiency up to 88%~92%

® Protections: short circuit /over load /over temperature

® Cooling by free air convection; IP20 design for indoor

installation

® Dimming function: WIFI wireless dim., which can be

home or Amazon echo

® Adopt TUYA module, 8K Hz PWM output;

® Minimum dimmability is 1%

@ Different channels to be chosen, 1CH~5CH

@ Suitable for intelligent LED lighting for all over the world

@ 7 Years Warranty
® UL/cUL, FCC, CE, ROHS

Dimming Operation

353

.-

5

-

1. wifi dimmable driver could be controlled by Mobile App
# Use mobile phone to scan the QR code below or download

“Smart Life"from the Apple store or Android market.

1. wifilEl e iR AT LL#E I F HIAPPIE

FEAFURETA SN EEREIENTEHIH TR

“Smart Life" .

controller by Mobile App or Smart speaker, like Google

EBiEE

MABEBE: 100-277VAC
HEEIRPFCINGEE

1A 88%~92%

FIPINE: EEEAIEHATRE
BRSESMFSE; P20 ®it, BAEALE

WEThEE: WIFIZLEY, al@idFHIAPPERERE
SaEH, naMhomeskiSiecho

SEETUYARER, 8K Hz PWMEH;
B/VAYEER 1%

AERRER %R, 1CH ~ 5CH
18 FH -t R b B ES BELE D REEA
TR E

AME: UL/cUL, FCC, CE, ROHS




Server

A

I
I
I

v

~ Phone Smart Speaker
o gios

2. wifi dimmable driver could be controlled by Smart Speaker, like
Google home or Amazon echo

# Google home

1) Configure Google Home app through "Google Home" in App Store or
Google Play to install the app.

2) Set up Google Home and configure in Home Control

3) Add devices in Smart Life app (Refer to App Instruction)

4) Link Smart Life account in Home Control then WIFI wireless dimmable
driver could be controlled through Google home.

For detailed operation, please refer to Quick Guide of Using Google Home to

Control Smart Devices from our official website www.swinpower.com .

Amazon echo

1) configure Echo through web or Amazon Alexa app in App Store or Google
Play to install the app.Web configuration
link: http://alexa.amazon.com/spa/index.htm|

2) Set up Amazon Echo and enable Smart Life Skill

3) Add devices in Smart Life app (Refer to App Instruction)

4) Link Smart Life account to Alexa

5) Discover devices which have already been added in the Smart Life app then

WIFI wireless dimmable driver could be controlled through Echo.

For detailed operation, please refer to Quick Guide of Using Amazon Echo to
Control Smart Devices from our official website www.swinpower.com .

Model Cover Material

: : v e Hd |':
i Pl b I it HEL s

(Vdc)

Output Voltge | Output Current | Output power

(Amp)

Strip light

Panel light

2. wifiilfl R LLES EEFHEIES, NEHhomesl
i 5 Fhecho
* HHER
1) i id App Store B Google Play /9 “Google Home" E&
Google Home Fi f 2 Fr 3 2 35 [ A2 FF.
2) i% E Google Home £ Home Control Ri# {TEZE
3 ERBEEFNBPEMEE (XM MIER)
4) 7F£Home Controld kBtSmart Lifelik S, B Al
Google homeiZHIWIFI T2 iE e IR,
EHiR{EIE S % E Mwww.swinpower.com{f FiGoogle Home
SR EE RS RIENEE.

T 5k echo

1) #iIWebE{App StoreE,Google Play$ fjAmazon Alexalii
AR FEREEcholl&Z&iZMN HIRRF.
f] MECE #E4E . http://alexa.amazon.com/spalindex.html

2)igHE F5# Echo 3 /5 A Smart Life Skill

I EWHEEFNAPFEMNEE (SERAIREHE)

4) 1§ Smart Life kP 85#E 2] Alexa

5) AWM EREEEAPPHREZFMANERE, #AEALIEIZECho
EHIWIFI LR iE e aiE.

FMIREIBEEEHE Mwww.swinpower.com{ B T 5t echo
EHR g R REE.

Product Size
R~ (mm)

g tH 1 =R
(Watt)

SMT-W-yy060-xC-P  Plastic(IP20) 12/24/48 5/2.5/1.25 60W 192.562*24 400

SMT-W-yy096-xC-A Aluminum(IP67) 24/48 4.0/2.0 96W 200*70"43 900

SMT-W-yy100-xC-A Aluminum(IP67) 12/24/48 8.33/4.17/2.08 100W 200*70"43 900

SMT-W-yy120-xC-A  Aluminum(IP67) 12/24/48 10/5/2.5 120W 200"70"43 900

SMT-W-yy150-xC-A Aluminum(IP67) 12/24/48 12.5/6.25/3.12 150W 256*78*47 1200

SMT-W-yy200-xC-A Aluminum(IP67) 12/24/48  16.67/8.33/4.17 200W 256*78*47 1200
W= WiFi yy=12,24,48Vdc x=1,23,4,5 C =Channel
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Bluetooth SIG Mesh Dimmable Constant Voltage LED Driver
(BE5F) %A XLEDIK 7 2§

@ Output constant Voltage

® Range: 100-277VAC

® Built-in active PFC function

® Efficiency up to 88%~91%

® Protections: short circuit /over load /over temperature

® Cooling by free air convection; IP20 design for indoor

installation

® Dimming function: Bluetooth wireless dim., which can
Featu res be controller by Mobile App or Smart speaker, like
fi:# '|$ Google home or Amazon echo

® Adopt TUYA module, 8K Hz PWM output;

® Minimum dimmability is 1%

@ Different channels to be chosen, 1CH~5CH

@ Suitable for intelligent LED lighting for all over the world

@ 7 Years Warranty

@ UL/cUL, FCC, CE, ROHS

Dimming Operation
E&E

1. Bluetooth dimmable driver could be controlled by Mobile App
# Use mobile phone to scan the QR code below or download
“Smart Life"from the Apple store or Android market.

1. EFEERERA LLETFHLAPPES

FEAFURETA SN EEREIENTEHIH TR

“Smart Life" .

HdEE

@MABETE: 100-277VAC
HEEIREPFCIhAE

WERIA88%~91%

FPINGI: eI ATR
BAESTNSHD; P20 &it, EAEAERE

WF6TheE: =GRy, oIt FHAPPEERE
SraEsl, naihomeskil Siftecho

SEETUYARER, 8K Hz PWMEH;
B/VAYEER 1%
AERRE AT %€, 1CH ~ 5CH
18 FH -t R b B ES BELE D REEA
TR E

AME: UL/cUL, FCC, CE, ROHS




SG'

Strip light

Biuetooth
Bluetooth Gat Lo [ o ove e W
sichiis . *‘ M — :_'—;"_—__ EF‘EL:l i | i
y i -4
g Panel light
#
-
Smart Speaker
Phone W _
'l ‘lﬂi
2. Bluetooth dimmable driver could be controlled by Smart Speaker, like 2, BFEXBRRTLLUELEMETRHEES, N&EHhomes
Google home or Amazon echo iF Siftecho
¥ Google home  HHER

1) Configure Google Home app through "Google Home" in App Store or
Google Play to install the app.

2) Set up Google Home and configure in Home Control

3) Add devices in Smart Life app (Refer to App Instruction)

4) Link Smart Life account in Home Control then Bluetooth dimmable
driver could be controlled through Google home.

For detailed operation, please refer to Quick Guide of Using Google Home to

Control Smart Devices from our official website www.swinpower.com .

Amazon echo

1) configure Echo through web or Amazon Alexa app in App Store or Google
Play to install the app.Web configuration
link: http://alexa.amazon.com/spal/index.htm|

2) Set up Amazon Echo and enable Smart Life Skill

3) Add devices in Smart Life app (Refer to App Instruction)

4) Link Smart Life account to Alexa

5) Discover devices which have already been added in the Smart Life app then

Bluetooth dimmable driver could be controlled through Echo.

For detailed operation, please refer to Quick Guide of Using Amazon Echo to
Control Smart Devices from our official website www.swinpower.com .

Model
e =

Cover Material

4 R il Hh

(Vdc)

Qutput Voltge | Output Current | Output power

s HH EL IR
(CAmp)

1) 33 App Store B, Google Play ##/ “Google Home" E&
Google Home [ f #2 Fr sk 224 [ A2 FF.

2) 1% & Google Home ¥ Home Control Hi# {TELE

) EFEELEFNHPREMEE (SFMMAIZHA)

4) f£Home Controldr 5B Smart LifelkS, BNATifid
Google homedZ | I 5F L& if L AR,

¥ HiR1EES%E EMwww.swinpower.comfi FiGoogle HomefZ ]

B & RIEISE.

F 5tk echo

1) i#iTWebs{App StoreE{Google Play#$ f]Amazon Alexali FH 2
Rt BEcholl &3ziz AEFF.
o] TiBC B EEE . hitp://alexa.amazon.com/spalindex.html

2) 1% B T 9i# Echo 32 B Smart Life Skill

J) EFEEFLAPRTFMEE (SHLAIREA)

4) #% Smart Life Mk §54E3) Alexa

5) KU EREEBAPPHE S FMAYISE,
HEFERIE.

2 B AT LLif i Echofg &

FMIREIFSEHITE Mwww.swinpower.com{i F IF B i echo
= H e S RERE .

Product Size

R~ (mm)

i Dh =R

(Watt)

SMT-B-yy060-xC-P  Plastic(IP20) 12/24/48 5/2.5/1.25 60W 192.5"62*24 400

SMT-B-yy096-xC-A Aluminum(IP67)  24/48 4/2 96W 200*70*43 900

SMT-B-yy100-xC-A Aluminum(IP67) 12/24/48 8.33/4.17/2.08 100W 200*70*43 900

SMT-B-yy120-xC-A Aluminum(IP&7) 12/24/48 10/5/2.5 120W 200*70"43 900

SMT-B-yy150-xC-A Aluminum(IP&7) 12/24/48 12.5/6.25/3.12 150W 256*78*47 1200

SMT-B-yy200-xC-A Aluminum(IP67) 12/24/48 16.67/8.33/4.17 200W 2567847 1200
B = Bluetooth yy=12,24,48Vdc x=1,23,4,5 C =Channel
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Ligbee Dimmable Constant Voltage LED Driver
(Zighee) F4:iE ¥ LEDIK

@ Output constant Voltage

® Range: 100-277VAC

® Built-in active PFC function

® Efficiency up to 88%~91%

® Protections: short circuit /over load /over temperature

® Cooling by free air convection; IP20 design for indoor

installation

® Dimming function: Zigbee wireless dim., which can
Featu res be controller by Mobile App or Smart speaker, like
fi:# '|i Google home or Amazon echo

® Adopt TUYA module, 8K Hz PWM output;

® Minimum dimmability is 1%

@ Different channels to be chosen, 1CH~5CH

@ Suitable for intelligent LED lighting for all over the world

@ 7 Years Warranty

@ UL/cUL, FCC, CE, ROHS

Dimming Operation
E&E

1. Zighee dimmable driver could be controlled by Maobile App
# Use mobile phone to scan the QR code below or download
“Smart Life"from the Apple store or Android market.

1. Zigebeeif] Jt AR A LLE L FHLAPPIZ
 EAFNAR T - H#Ea T ERMIEEZEHa TR
“Smart Life" .
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HiEE

@MABETE: 100-277VAC
HEEIRPFCINGEE

WERIA88%~91%

FIPINE: EEEAIEHATRE
BRSESMFSE; P20 ®it, BAEALE

WYETEE: ZigbeeLkiAyE, vli@idFHIAPPERERE
SraEsl, naihomeskil Siftecho

SEETUYARER, 8K Hz PWMEH;
B/VAYEER 1%

AERRER %R, 1CH ~ 5CH
18 FH -t R b B ES BELE D REEA
TR E

AME: UL/cUL, FCC, CE, ROHS




WiFi Router

2. Zigebee dimmable driver could be controlled by Smart Speaker, like
Google home or Amazon echo

% Google home

1) Configure Google Home app through "Google Home" in App Store or
Google Play to install the app.

2) Set up Google Home and configure in Home Control

3) Add devices in Smart Life app (Refer to App Instruction)

4) Link Smart Life account in Home Control then Zigbee dimmable
driver could be controlled through Google home.

For detailed operation, please refer to Quick Guide of Using Google Home to

Control Smart Devices from our official website www.swinpower.com .

Amazon echo

1) configure Echo through web or Amazon Alexa app in App Store or Google
Play to install the app.Web configuration
link: http://alexa.amazon.com/spa/index.html

2) Set up Amazon Echo and enable Smart Life Skill

3) Add devices in Smart Life app (Refer to App Instruction)

4) Link Smart Life account to Alexa

o) Discover devices which have already been added in the Smart Life app then

Zigbee dimmable driver could be controlled through Echo.

For detailed operation, please refer to Quick Guide of Using Amazon Echo to
Control Smart Devices from our official website www.swinpower.com .

Model
R

Cover Material

Ll b - Ty E 1 ' el Fl_-_
e i tH H

(Vdc)

Output Voltge | Output Current | Output power
a4 HEL A
(Amp)

L —
N*
@ _ Strip light
ZigBee" e
Zigbee Gateway h'_ . E"T‘E-E_ ' éag'% p o
Panel light

2. ZigebeelfXxBRFAILLB I EAESHIZN, WM&FHhomesk
I S dtecho

% HlEm

1) i3t App Store B Google Play ##9 “Google Home" EE&E
Google Home [ A #2 FF sk 2242 [ A2 FF.

2) 1% & Google Home 3£ Home Control Ri# {TEC &

3) AEEgEEFENERREmMEE (SFMNMIRAE)

4) #EHome Controls EtSmart LifelkS, BIA[iEid
Google homeiZ il I ZF o 2k i L AR

FHRIEESE E Mwww.swinpower.com{E FiGoogle Home

2 H B et iR RiEE .

I 53t echo

1) #idWebE{App StoreE,Google PlaysajAmazon Alexalii 32
i BEcholl &3z AER.
o] TIEC B BE4E . http://alexa.amazon.com/spalindex.html

2) %8 FSi# Echo #/a H Smart Life Skill

3) EFMEEFHNAPFHMEE (SR AIREA)

4) 1% Smart Life Mk §$4E3)] Alexa

5) ZIMEREEFAPPHEETINAE®RE, 25 LIETEEchoiz §l
Zigbeeif LRI,

R REIESE H11E Mwww.swinpower.com{ B IF Bift echo
EHIEeEEEREED.

Product Size
RS (mm)

i th Dy

(Watt)

SMT-Z-yy060-xC-P  Plastic(IP20) 12/24/48 SI2.511.25 60W 192.5762%*24 400

SMT-Z-yy096-xC-A Aluminum(IP67) 24/48 4/2 96W 200*70"*43 900

SMT-Z-yy100-xC-A Aluminum(IP67) 12/24/48 8.33/4.17/2.08 100W 200*70"43 900

SMT-Z-yy120-xC-A Aluminum(IP67) 12/24/48 10/5/2.5 120W 200*70*43 900

SMT-Z-yy150-xC-A  Aluminum(IP67) 12/24/48 12.5/6.25/3.12 150W 256*78%*47 1200

SMT-Z-yy200-xC-A Aluminum(IP67) 12/24/48 16.67/8.33/4.17 200W 256*78*47 1200
Z = Zigbee yy=12,24,48Vdc x=1,234,5 C =Channel
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DALI-2 & Push Dimming (2 in 1) Constant Voltage LED Driver [ DTG ]
DALI-2(# = 7] F#t)&PUSHZ & —if H

)R [ DT6 ]
@¥n: DALI-2 & PUSH @AY ( —&—)

i@ s 100-277Vac

® Dim-all: DALI-2 & PUSH Dimming (2 in 1)
® Universal input: 100-277Vac
® Built-in active PFC function AEHIFPFCIIEE
@ Efficiency up to 91% VESIE 91%
@ Short-circuit, over-temperature, over-load protection B/, 1R, TP
® Cooling by free air convection; IP67 for indoor & outdoor BHRE=SEEED; P67 EATERFI=EIMER
Featu [eS @ Dimming curve: Logarithmic (default) and Linear EYEEE: &L (BRIA) FNERtEEYE
4514 ® Dimming protocol: DALI-2 Protocol IEC62386; PUSH-DIM  iB3%HHY: DALI-2HHYIEC62386: PUSHIES

@ NFC function to adjust output voltage and set address S NFCThaEoiAE G HEE £/ iz S b bt

® Dimming range: 0-100%, LED start at 0.1% possible RYEEE: 0-100%, aILAMO0.1%HFiaiEs:

@ Suitable for intelligent LED lighting 15 & 8ELEDEERR
® 7 years warranty TFRE
@® UL cUL listed, Class 2, Type HL, FCC, WAIE: UL/cUL, Class 2, Type HL, FCC,
NEMA 4X, CE, RoHs NEMA 4X, CE, ROHS
@ LED strip/LED tape/LED module LEDYT &&/LED}T w5 /LED¥EE
® Residential Lighting {FE880H
‘ : ® Commercial Lighting | BEEA
Appllcatlon ® Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights FA4MLEDEBHEE
EEFH ® LED Neon LEDERATHT
® LED City Decoration LEDIk = tmkT

Optional Shell

AT iS55
SMT- yy###V-DP2
o1
‘ : E“Z-"f- ﬁ..ﬁ Iyl *
l N =
et P20

IP&T

DC 12V 24V 36V 48V, 30W-300W

Stardard Size

Whole Family
SMT-JByy###V-DP2

SMT-yy###V-DP2
JB: (built-in Junction Box)

yy = 12VDC |, 24VDC |, 36VDC , 48VDC

## = 30W 60W 100W 120W 150W 200W 300W

SMT-JByy###V-DP2

dry, damp and wet location

DC 12V 24V 36V 48V |, 30W-300W

built-in Junction Box
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P o tn

NFC Zone

SMT- yy###V-DP2 Product List
. REREANTES

Re. A5

Qutput Voltge |Output Current| Output power
b HH EBL T it LI
(Vdc)

Product Size

R~ (mm)

Model Cover Material

e i

s

it Th

=]
- Fh (Amp) (Watt)

SMT-12030V-DP2
SMT-24030V-DP2
SMT-36030V-DP2
SMT-48030V-DP2
SMT-12060V-DP2
SMT-24060V-DP2
SMT-36060V-DP2
SMT-48060V-DP2
SMT-12100V-DP2
SMT-24100V-DP2
SMT-36100V-DP2
SMT-48100V-DP2
SMT-12120V-DP2
SMT-24120V-DP2
SMT-36120V-DP2
SMT-48120V-DP2
SMT-12150V-DP2
SMT-24150V-DP2
SMT-36150V-DP2
SMT-48150V-DP2
SMT-12200V-DP2
SMT-24200V-DP2
SMT-36200V-DP2
SMT-48200V-DP2
SMT-12300V-DP2
SMT-24300V-DP2
SMT-36300V-DP2
SMT-48300V-DP2

Plastic(IP20)

Plastic(IP20)

Aluminum
(IP67)

Aluminum
(IP67)

Aluminum
(IP67)

Aluminum
(IP67)

Aluminum
(IP67)

DC 12V

DC 24V
DC 36V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 36V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V

DC 36V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 36V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 36V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 36V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 36V
DC 48V

60

2.5A

1.25A
0.83A

0.63A
SA
2.5A
1.67A
1.25A
8.34A
4.17A
2.78A
2.08A
10A
5A
2.78A
2.5A
12.5A
6.25A
4 17A
3.12A
16.67A
8.34A
5.56A
4.17A
25A
12.5A
8.34A
6.25A

30W

60W

100W

120W

150W

200W

300W

171.5x54x20

192.5x62x24

230x78x25

230x78x25

278x78x25

278x78x25

300x78x25

(9)

310

350

600

600

850

850

930



SMT-JByy###V-DP2 Product List
— pRHLE A L RS

Output Voltge| Output Current| Output power
W E | i | o
(Vdc) (Amp)

Model Product Size

Cover Material

BE bh35 6 i R~ (mm)

(Watt)

SMT-JB12030V-DP2
SMT-JB24030V-DP2
SMT-JB36030V-DP2
SMT-JB48030V-DP2
SMT-JB12060V-DP2
SMT-JB24060V-DP2

SMT-JB36060V-DP2
SMT-JB48060V-DP2
SMT-JB12096V-DP2
SMT-JB24096V-DP2
SMT-JB36096V-DP2
SMT-JB48096V-DP2
SMT-JB12100V-DP2
SMT-JB24100V-DP2
SMT-JB36100V-DP2
SMT-JB48100V-DP2
SMT-JB12120V-DP2
SMT-JB24120V-DP2
SMT-JB36120V-DP2
SMT-JB48120V-DP2
SMT-JB12150V-DP2
SMT-JB24150V-DP2
SMT-JB36150V-DP2
SMT-JB48150V-DP2
SMT-JB12200V-DP2
SMT-JB24200V-DP2
SMT-JB36200V-DP2
SMT-JB48200V-DP2
SMT-JB12300V-DP2
SMT-JB24300V-DP2
SMT-JB36300V-DP2
SMT-JB48300V-DP2

Metal Housing
(NEMA 4X)

DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 36V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V

DC 36V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 36V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 36V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 36V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 36V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 36V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 36V
DC 48V

2.9A
1.25A
0.83A
0.63A
S5A
2.5A

1.67A
1.25A
8.3A
4A
2.67A

8.33A
4 17A
2.78A
2.08A
10A
5A
2.78A
2.5A
12.5A
6.25A
417A
3.12A

16.67A

8.34A
5.56A
4.17A
25A
12.5A
8.34A
6.25A

30W

60W

96W

100W

120W

150W

200W

300W

1817108.5%40

202.5*114.2*40

241*125%40

241*125%40

241*125*40

293%125*40

293*125%40

316*125*40

230

350

830

830

830

1050

1050

1200

Product Display
)

SMT-JByy###V-DP2




DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram

Bk [E
L Mains AC
O—
g
—- T
Dimmer
i DALI Power
C) o .= L/ AC Red LED +
— | C——]S YA  DALIGPUSH-DIM* e——
=3 N Push/DaLl - S
L 3 Tty LEDD¥vEr "2 Tiep: O L Maing Ac_ = g L
| :"'""""E'L— =¢cu DALI&PUSH-DIM* &——
AP Dimmer £ N Push/DALI g - P
DALI BUS - - | ._? = Lruswoan LED Driver "o o TieD -
DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 1
L Mains AC
N Mains AC__ | — L/AC Red | LED+
No oL c——— = ¥2° DALI&PUSH-DIM* @
Mains AC Mains AC System
3 N Push/DALI LED Driver - &
= L Push/DALI Black | LED -
DALI System DALl BUS PC+DALI Master+Dimmer
DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 3
PALIBUS ormane AL = Liac Red LED
oN Mains AC T
S———]= VA DALI&PUSH-DIM*+ e——
O N Push/DALI = f——
£ L Push/DALI LED Driver Black | LED -
DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 2
PUSH Dimming Wiring Diagram
5 AE
L Dimmer(with ON/OFF function)
Dimmer
L Mains AC L Mains AC
o — L/AC Red LED + : .J. g :;I:'I:E Red LED +
NMamsAC | | | o= 2’;3: DALI&PUSH-DIM* & N Mains AC oJ=c@ DALI&PUSH-DIM* @
= N Push/DALI e =3 N Push/DALI e m—
= L Push/DALI LED Driver Black | LED - Dimmer & == L Push/DALI LED Driver Black | LED -
| =T i |iie Push-Dimming Wiring Diagram 2
e 33 NI A
—=ca DALI&PUSH-DIM* &——
| Z :::::::::' LED Driver ., T(Ep. Note: For DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 3, please noted that only one
DALI power is need in the DALI bus, so no extra DALI power is needed if the
— S LiAe Red | LED + Master or Dimmer already includes the DALI Power.
—=ca DALI&PUSH-DIM* &——
= rumbA LED Driver "% 1Lep- iEE % F DAL W§B4E 3, #HiEE DALl B&HhABE—/ DALI HLF,

Push-Dimming Wiring Diagram 1

Product Display
=i RN

SMT- yy###V-DP2

E i8R Master B Dimmer B8 4& DALl BiE, MAEZEEFH /A DAL BiE




DALI-2 & Push Dimming (2 in 1) Constant Voltage LED Driver [ DT8 ]

DALI-2(# = 7] F#t)&PUSHZ & —if H

Features
14

Application
Rz F

Optional Shell

RIS 5T

SMT- yy###V-DP2-2C

Dim-all: DALI-2 & PUSH Dimming (2 in 1)

Universal input: 100-277Vac

Built-in active PFC function

Efficiency up to 88.5% ~ 91%

Standby power consumption=0.5 W

Short-circuit, over-temperature, over-load protection
Suitable for dry, damp, wet locations

Dimming curve: Logarithmic (default) and Linear
DALI-2 Protocol IEC62386; PUSH-DIM (CCT dimming)
NFC function to adjust output voltage and set address/ID
Dimming range: 0-100%, LED start at 0.1% possible
Suitable for intelligent LED lighting

Flicker-free, PWM output frequency,

4K Hz Stroboscopic exemption

7 years warranty

UL cUL listed, Class 2, Type HL, FCC,

NEMA 4X, CE, RoHs

LED strip/LED tape/LED module
Residential Lighting
Commercial Lighting

Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights.

LED Neon
LED City Decoration

SMT-JByy###\V-DP2-2C

IP20

IPGY dry, damp and wet location

DC 12V 24V 48V, 60W-300W
Stardard Size

DC 12V 24V 36V 48V , 60W-300W
built-in Junction Box

63

1R [ DT8 ]

@¥%As: DALI-2 & PUSH % (Z&—)
@AM 100-277Vac
MEBEHRPFCIAE

WEEEIL 88.5% ~ 91%

FIhiE<0.5W

=g, IR, THEP

EAT R, . SEHA
RFEEE: ¥ (ROA) FOLMEVE
DALI-2#YIEC62386; PUSHIEY:(®iRIEY)
& NFCTheEnT A% H B i B b a g
R¥TEE: 0-100%, BILAMO0.1%FFEEN
15 F &5 8ELEDAERA

ZoAKE, PWMEEIHINER, 4K Hz@5mid

THR(E
WAilE: UL/cUL, Class 2, Type HL, FCC,
NEMA 4X, CE, ROHS

LED¥T4%/LED}] #/LED#ELH
{EERGHH

L BREA

FIR4LEDEEEA

LEDEATIT

LED#k iz kT

Whole Family

SMT-yy###V-DP2-2C SMT-JByy###V-DP2-2C
JB: (built-in Junction Box)

yy = 12VDC |, 24dVDC |, 36VDC , 48VDC

#H = 60W 100W 120W 150W 200W 300W

2C: CW-: WW-



752 gDE
L L~ H.L

Model

s

SMT-12060V-DP2-2C
SMT-24060V-DP2-2C
SMT-48060V-DP2-2C
SMT-12100V-DP2-2C
SMT-24100V-DP2-2C
SMT-48100V-DP2-2C
SMT-12120V-DP2-2C
SMT-24120V-DP2-2C
SMT-48120V-DP2-2C
SMT-12150V-DP2-2C

SMT-24150V-DP2-2C
SMT-48150V-DP2-2C
SMT-12200V-DP2-2C
SMT-24200V-DP2-2C
SMT-48200V-DP2-2C
SMT-12300V-DP2-2C
SMT-24300V-DP2-2C
SMT-48300V-DP2-2C

Product Display
e R

SMT- yy###V-DP2-2C

Cover Material

k7 5

Plastic(IP20)

Aluminum
(IP67)

Aluminum
(IP67)

Aluminum
(1IPB7)

Aluminum
(IP67)

Aluminum
(IP67)

Dhimmabis Conetanl Vollages LED Doiver

L W%
e, GOMEDE ke ll."-u]!'a i e A A VT Tl ek 1R A LR R
s oTw 00 [ TREW '.'ﬁl-"l-'l::ll- m T 1Ll ek A e LTRSS o T e

SMT- yy###V-DP2-2C Product List
BA N TFRE

Output Voltge | Output Current
fa 4 HL

(Vdc)

DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 48V
DC 12V

DC 24V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 48V
DC 12V
DC 24V
DC 48V

i R

CAmp)

SA
2.5A
1.25A
8.34A
4 17A
2.08A
10A
SA
2.5A
12.5A

6.25A
3.12A
16.67A
8.34A
4.17A
25A

12.5A
6.25A

Output power Product Size
oy HH I
(Watt)

60w

100W

120W

150W

200W

300W
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230x78x25

230x78x25

278x78x25

278x78x25

300x78x25

192.5x62x24 400

600

600

850

850

950
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e e

B @) e Re R Eeesem TR IR
alt s | B i i e i |

100W 6OW-200W

SMT-JByy##H#V-DP2-2C Product List
— K REBUTES

Output Voltge| Output Current| Output power
AL it PRI fil ) L %

Model Product Size

Cover Material

= == L L - 5
=S ThTEH (Vdc) (Amp) (Wat)y | FRI (mm)
SMT-JB12060V-DP2-2C DC 12V 5A
SMT-JB24060V-DP2-2C DC 24V 2.5A
60W 202.5*114.2*40 350
SMT-JB36060V-DP2-2C DC 36V 1.67A
SMT-JB48060V-DP2-2C DC 48V 1.25A
SMT-JB12096V-DP2-2C DC 12V 8.3A
SMT-JB24096V-DP2-2C DC 24V 4A
SMT-JB36096V-DP2-2C DC 36V 2.67A 0% i UERGE S
SMT-JB48096V-DP2-2C DC 48V 2A
SMT-JB12100V-DP2-2C DC 12V 8.33A
SMT-JB24100V-DP2-2C DC 24V 4 17A
100W 241*125*40 830
SMT-JB36100V-DP2-2C DC 36V 2.78A
SMT-JB48100V-DP2-2C DC 48V 2.08A
SMT-JB12120V-DP2-2C DC 12V 10A
SMT-JB24120V-DP2-2C : DC 24V 5A
Metal Housing 120W 241*125*40 830
SMT-JB36120V-DP2-2C  (NEMA 4X0) DC 36V 2.78A
SMT-JB48120V-DP2-2C DC 48V 2.5A
SMT-JB12150V-DP2-2C DC 12V 12.5A
SMT-JB24150V-DP2-2C DC 24V 6.25A
150W 293*125*40 1050
SMT-JB36150V-DP2-2C DC 36V 4 17A
SMT-JB48150V-DP2-2C DC 48V 3.12A
SMT-JB12200V-DP2-2C DC 12V 16.67A
SMT-JB24200V-DP2-2C DC 24V 8.34A
200W 293*125*40 1050
SMT-JB36200V-DP2-2C DC 36V 5.56A
SMT-JB48200V-DP2-2C DC 48V 4 17A
SMT-JB12300V-DP2-2C DC 12V 25A
SMT-JB24300V-DP2-2C DC 24V 12.5A
300W 316*125*40 1200
SMT-JB36300V-DP2-2C DC 36V 8.34A
SMT-JB48300V-DP2-2C DC 48V 6.25A
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DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram

BB

L Mains AC
— (&
O———— =
N Mains AC DALI Puwer DALI Master E
i@
<
Dimmer
DALI Power
L Mains AC
O ; W Mains AC = LIAL Black
o———1]=cC DALI&PUSH-DIM *&—— V+
= cCT Push : - CW -
= neushoau LED Driver _ ._'I"I.lllnu.l O
I—I £ L PushiDALI ) O i ac | = Liac Black
o———1]=c® DALI&PUSH-DIM * &—— V+
Vo e [EDDE: TR P
d = = N PushvDaALI ellow
DALI BUS Dimmer ‘_I ol P
DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 1
Il-'l “II:II::.:E == LA Black
s
o =@ DALI&PUSH-DIM * &—— V+
N (o) L ’ 2 Eit:::r;“nu LED Driver : :_w CwW -
Mains AC| [Mains AC System T ] = L PushDALI e
i PC+DALI Master+Dimmer
DALI System
DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 3
DALI BUS
ol MANAC ¥ r— ;ac
o _Mains AC |
o———1=:% DALI&PUSH-DIM
=3 u
= nrwmoau  LED Driver
= L Pushi/DALI
DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 2
- v
: DAL Syser _ N L_;“""’“‘"'_']_{; e DAL e - DALI-2 DT8-2 Ghar!fl‘u:mm
AC~ - -F—%.: — - DALI Bus — | e
e [ Clmmabie LED v 0 C WY White) 1 Disile LED Detver Y e
Biack _L' . 8 V+ (Black) weas W " BV+  (Black)
AC~== \ o) =] | SIS | IO AC~y== \ wnie) 2] | B il s s o0
“' & {Grean) H.I.. G (Grean) . .
S _ paiL (Purple) S _ pan lFu-rpll}._l
DAIN [Pimk) DAIN [Pink)
PUSH Dimming Wiring Diagram
¥k (E
OFF OFF OFF
. Dimmer
——1 Dimmer(with ON/OFF function) k “:*“‘“':‘ J, ——rr:
Black
L Mains AC N Mains AC —1=:% DALI&PUSH-DIM * &T— V+
¢ = hnﬁ L £ ©CT Push ! - o cw .-
N Mains AC | ] oJ=c@ DALI&PUSH-DIM * &T— V+ = npusnoau LED Driver el i
£ CCT Push , - e A - Dimmer = L PushiDALI
» = M Push/DALI LED Driver ) .—ﬁwww
+— = Lrushimau )
Push-Dimming Wiring Diagram 2
L 1_ = L AC e
~|=c® DALI&PUSH-DIM * &T— V+
4 ; ﬁﬂ;::fn:u LED Driver i ::E,, CW - Note: For DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 3, please noted that only one
e DALI power is need in the DALI bus, so no extra DAL| power is needed if the
— =3 LIAC Master or Dimmer already includes the DALI Power.
e = "II._.EI: + ._ﬂ V+
—=cs@ DALI&PUSH-DIM o
= CCT Push LED Dri - @t CW - IR
£ M PiaATAL ot . o—filiow v . IERE: 3T DALl YIRS E 3, 15T E DALl B ABEE—4 DALl BE,
i B A Master B Dimmer B84 DALI BB, MAHE MY DAL BB

Push-Dimming Wiring Diagram 1
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Lt T R ®
poes ““.‘:‘.'?'._"_:;_"- s kel e '3_1
L o
e i DALI & Push Constant Voltage 36W

1] e Pp—
i bs il i v L e € e H.. _E-'—:TL:-L'I:—'—:
ha i L i IR b

s, . = . = -~ T z =£

Push Dimmer

DALI & Push Constant Voltage 100W

UL/clL Slim Size DALI-Z Dimmable LED Driver
DALI-2 [E[EBRIE (HKFEE)

® Slim design,High efficiency,high reliability, save energy,

"ﬁ

protected environment,long life time

Universal AC input : (100-277V)

Short circuit/Overload/Over voltage/Over temp.
Cooling by free air convection

Built-in PFC function PF> 0.98 / Efficiency > 88%
Features

ER:

Designing standard : UL1310 Class 2 power unit
Follow the global lighting safety regulations

Built in DALI interface dimming function

conform to DALI-2 Protocol IEC62386

Dimming range: 0-100%, LED start at 0.1% possible
7 years warranty.

UL/cUL, CE, FCC, ROHS approval

Indoor & outdoor LED illuminating lights.
LED Neon,
LED City Decoration

Application

: B LED Lighting Advertising,
15 FEE

LED Display, Strips, Light bar

Commercial LED Lighting,

Dimming Operation
EEIR{E

Fmiih: BERit, SWE, MERE, TEEHRE

RPN, Fak
EfFERMABE: (100-277V)

GRIPINEE: REER/IE/AE. TRFIPThEE

BASSHRISH

AEPFCINgE: PF>0.98/%2>88%

igittrfE: UL1310 Class2 HiEECE

HESRREEEFEG

AEDALIEIEYSINEE
&DALI-2{HYIEC62386

iA¥eE: 0-100%, LEDO[fE5M0.1%

FRfRRR: 75

JALE: UL/cUL, CE, FCC ROHS,

F A SMLEDERBBAT %
LEDZ=ATIT
LEDisg = tmiT
LED/"&1TH#
LED®RAF, W, U
i FHLEDAREA

L Mains AC ‘
&

= L/AC

N Mams AC [ ~]=¢e DALI&PUSH-DIM* &—1—

== N Push/DALI &
Dimmer b— | = Lpusnpay -ED Driver

Red | LED +

- —t
Black | LED -

Push-Dimming Wiring Diagram 1
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NO L
Mains AC Tﬁ‘lains AC

DALI System

DALI BUS L Mains AC
O £ L/ AC Red LED +

3 —cw DALI&PUSH-DIM* &——

= N Pushi/DaLl ™ - Rt
= L Push/DALI LED Driver Black | LED -

DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram1

EX

DALI Master f— E
._I DALI Power
O j. -cl' Mains AC = LIAL s
ol Mains AC | LED +
p —=c¢ DALI&PUSH-DIM* &—1—
= N Pushi/D&LI = e —
.-I = L Push/DALI LED Driver Black | LED -
L Mains AC = LI AL N i
l:l" Mains AC
° =¢r DALI&PUSH-DIM* &——
= N Push/DALI - - p—t—
O-I = L Push/DALI LED Driver Black | LED -

(I PC+DALI Master+DIMMER
(|

DALI BUS DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram 3

L Mains AC
(o TEN—

o
N Mains AC | DALI Power

Dimmer
L Mains AC
O | W Mains AC | = &/ &S Red || ED +
6 =ow DALI&PUSH-DIM* &——
£ N Push/DALI - - —t—
= L Push/DALI LED Driver Black | LED -
DALI BUS
DALI Dimming Wiring Diagram2
- Dimmer{with ON/OFF function)
L Mains AC
i - = L/ Ac Red LED +
N Mains AC | 1 A = :’&f DALI&PUSH-DIM+ &——
= N Push/DALI " - —t—
o I ey LED Driver sisck | LED =
— = L/AC Red ED +

[e]=¢&4° DALI&PUSH-DIM* o
L LED Driver & T iEs.

== L Push/DALI Black

Output Voltage | Output Current | Output power

= L/AC Red LED +
[o]=¢4° DALI&PUSH-DIM* &——

=3 N Push/DAaLI =

=i saima; - LED Driver sk 1 LED -

Push-Dimming Wiring Diagram 2

Model Cover Material Product Size
e edwav i Eﬁ& %‘.ﬁ‘ R~ (mm)
CAmp)

SMT-012-030VMSW  Aluminum(IP67) 12 2.5 30 290*270*160 400
SMT-024-030VMSW  Aluminum(IP67) 24 1.25 30 290*270*160 400
SMT-012-030VMSP  Plastic(IP20) 12 25 30 330*275*130 300
SMT-024-030VMSP  Plastic(IP20) 24 1.5 30 330*275*130 300
SMT-012-036VMSW  Aluminum(IP67) 12 3 36 290*270*160 400
SMT-024-036VMSW  Aluminum(IP67) 24 1.5 36 290*270*160 400
SMT-012-036VMSP  Plastic(IP20) 12 3 36 330*275*130 300
SMT-024-036VMSP  Plastic(IP20) 24 1.25 36 330*275*130 300
SMT-012-060VMSW  Aluminum(IP67) 12 5 60 310*185*150 500
SMT-024-060VMSW  Aluminum(IP67) 24 2.5 60 310*185*150 500
SMT-012-060VMSP  Plastic(IP20) 12 5 60 310*185*150 400
SMT-024-060VMSP  Plastic(IP20) 24 2.5 60 310185150 400
SMT-012-100VMSW  Aluminum(IP67) 12 8.33 100 340*280*183 600
SMT-024-096VMSW  Aluminum(IP67) 24 4 96 340"280"183 600
SMT-012-100VMSP  Plastic(IP20) 12 8.33 100 340*280*183 500
SMT-024-096VMSP  Plastic(IP20) 24 4 96 340*280*183 500
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Triac/ELY Dimmable Constant Voltage LED Electronic Transformer
Triac/ELVA[AXEIEELED B F T £ =5

@ Dimming Mode: Triac/ ELV dimming BYeH,: Triac/ELVIEYE

@ Dimming Range: 0-100% BYGEE: 0-100%iAM

® Damp and dry location RLEFITRNM S

® 100-130Vac input 100-130Vac &

® Build in active PFC, typical power factor=0.94 AESHEPFC, BHRITHERFEI=0.94
Features ® THD<20%@120V Max. load THD<20%@120V Max. &
% @ Constant voltage type tE Ry

® Super low loading request, works perfect at 20-100% load. HBEREES, 20-100%HE FEsiT.

® Short-circuit, over-load protection. g, ITEEP,

@ 3 years warranty 3FFHEFE

® UL-RC, FCC, CE, ROHS, Class 2 UL-RC, FCC, CE. ROHS, 23

Optional Shell
CIprig

SMT- XOOXNVT - ET SMT- XXXXXVT-ET-A SMT- JBXXXXXVT-ET

P20 IPET Dry damp & wet location

DC 12V 24V, 60W 96W DC 12V 24V , 60W 96W DC 12V 24V , 60W 96W 120W 180W 192W 288W
Plastic IP20 Aluminum IP&7T Built-in Junction Box
Metal Housing (NEMA 4X)
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Output Voltge |Output Current| Output power

Model Cover Material Product Size

SMT-12060VT-ET 12V 5.0A 60W
SMT-24060VT-ET  Plastic(IP20) 24V 2.5A 60W 84*40*25 180
SMT-24096VT-ET 24V 4.0A 96W
SMT-12060VT-ET-A 12V 5.0A 60W
SMT-24060VT-ET-A Aluminum(IP67) 24V 2.5A 60W 72*39*225 250
SMT-24096VT-ET-A 24V 4.0A 96W
SMT-JB12060VT-ET 12V 5.0A 60W
SMT-JB24060VT-ET 24V 2.5A 60W 95*105*42 750
SMT-JB24096VT-ET 24V 4.0A 96W

Metal Housing

SMT-JB12120VT-ET (NEMA 4X) 12V 2*5A 120W
SMT-JB12180VT-ET 12V 3*5A 180W
150*105*42 1250
SMT-JB24192VT-ET 24V 2*4A 192W
SMT-JB24288VT-ET 24V 3*4A 288W
Connecting Diagram
BEE
MLY / Triac
Green
Le Black o
120VAC 60Hz o o - e
White ® “| LED Transformer | + | LED
MN® & ¢ . White N V-1 Blue T
ELYV
Green
fom Black &
120VAC 60H
Zz White l HE‘-'J. Black " i Red .‘u’+
Whit LED Transformer LED
L - ° * white | V-] Blue V-
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Smadrs!TS

HIGH QUALITY POWER SUPPLIES
MANUFACTURER

B EEHER

RMETE R FRIEERAE

Quanzhou Smarts Electronic & Technology Co.,Ltd

e R K T R E B K IVE TR FKE1788

ADD:No. 178 Chang Xin Road,Huoju Industrial Zone Jiangnan Downtown Licheng Quanzhou,Fujian,China
Tel: +86 (595) 2725 6889 / +86 (595) 22863721 ext.601

Fax: +86 (595) 2246 5526

phone: +86 1348 9577 737
skype: stevenB821228

contact person: Mr. Allen

E-mail: sales1@smarts-electronics.com




